Computer-controlied Cycle Machine with Input Function
ADBEREGEEFYI IV

AMS-215D/AMS-221D

For wide-area Perfect Stitching
B/N—7 9 b AT v FLt%

AMS-215D-5000P/AMS-221D-5000P

LIST

29317401

No.1248-01



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes

1) "k marka . means this part is changed from the previous parts book.

As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”

2) "01” oovvreverenennnrofer to "Note™ explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column

- Each numeral indicates the number of panls required.

+"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length {in meters} of the respective parls.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N=2 2 MZHAICELT
1.7 R Wit S
1) B o BIE DA —Y Ty S ICHB L TSEEER S R BREERLET,
TEAGR" EEHRBUYA LN 22RLTEZV,
2) 01" veereririereens A—UFTo" " OHEAESRLTEZY,
2, BEMOHTFIE, BFERL, 0.1, 25%508ER, BT (BfIA—M) ERLET.
3. BEMO () BREEMRLTVWATHSTHAS I LEBEKLET.
4 4S5AR—YD — — — — — iz, QR THICLEERLET.

CONTENTS
H S

1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ....... ... i,

AR - ShaeiME (1)

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2} ..o

SHER - #RRERER (2)

3. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . .. ... e aee

L - g

4. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ... e te i nes

i X X BB

5.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ... . o i i e e ae s

TR

6. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... o e

v 7ERR

7. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ... ..o

15D - RATHE
8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

2P 5D - KT HEER

0. XY COMPON N TS .. e e e e

X—Y MR

10. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ... .. i i e e e

ik b Gk



1L LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ... . e e 19

frediiiledfE

12, SENSOR COMPONEN TS oottt ittt ettt e et e e e et et 21
&

13, PNEUMATIC COMPONEN TS 1\ttt ittt et e e e ettt 22
7B

14, TABLE COMPONEN TS .ottt ittt ittt e et e et e et in s 23
B LR (R

15. THREAD STAND COMPONEN TS .. .ttt ittt e aaens 25
L THERR

16, OPERATION BOX COMPONEN TS L. oottt ettt e 26
ey 7 A&

17. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS o\ttt ittt tie i tee et e ee e et e et eies 27
HERy 7 AR

18 WIRING DIAGRAM ...ttt et ettt e e e 29
HERBE

19. PEDAL & ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ...........ovvn... 31
REN - BB AR

20. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS . ..ot titttiie ettt ettt tranr et ieneaeaneens 32
8 &%

21, OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS . .ttt ee e e et erans 33
AT a 8E

22 AMS-221D/215D PERFECT STITCH EXCLUSIVE PART COMPONENTS .......oovvvivnnen.. 35
AMS—221D,/216D2 =727 kA5 FHEERASEE

23. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . ... ittt it eeeeiaaen e a7
EERRY A D
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .ot ittt ittt eae et ie e et et e i 38

#3l



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

- SRR (1)

ELE




REF.NO _ NOTE _ _ _PART NO. _ ___ _____ DESCRIPTLON ______. L . N aty
1 B1103-221-D60 RED COVER, RIGHT A bt Ant 3% 1
2 B1104-221-D00 TGP COVER, FRONT I STAVAN VT 1
3 B1106-221-D00 BER COVER,LEFT LN DA < | 1
4 B1107-221-D00 MOTOR COVER E-4AN - 1
5 B1109-221-100 TGP COYER,REAR ¥ anAvint -7k 1
[ TI0- 18504 ARUTAREAD GUTLE & 7T-HMVH & T
7 138-16608 BALAKCE COVER Fre van - 1
8 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7IVh -7 1
9 EL105-210-D00 FACE PLATE AVT an - 1

10 Blitl-232-000 THREAD GH1DE PLATE {h7v31 1% 1
1T FT1TR- 215000 FRAHE SUFPORT T 3T T
12 B1L1L17-210-D00 FACE PLATE GASKET bV LTS 1
13 B1123-210-D00 COVER Fhtdann - 1
14 B1123-280-000 FIRST THREAD GUIDE xALF ATV 1
15 B1125-210-D00 COVER GASKET FAIan -n gty 1
6 BTTZ5-Z15-PU0 LESHAPED TRREAD GUIDE IS IV AEE I
17 B1126-210-000 WIRE BUSHING q1-p 72 1
18 B1129-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 7-h {h T¥HB i
19 B1178-1%1-000 FACE PLATE DRESSING TABLE Av{y F¥I-ny 1
20 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE 1h7vH i
7T FEI67- T80 -UOl RUEBER PLUG FITR T RV s
22 EA-9500802-00 CABLE BAND 150 FTHIN ¥R 150 2
23 HX-D012360-04 CABLE CLIP F-7 APYIT 3
24 01 HX-0015060-0D CABLE CLIP T A 2T 1
25 02 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP y-T AT i
75 WX-0UT50G0-0H TABLE CLTP Tk JIIT T
27 HX-0015080-0N CABLE CLIP =T AYYST 1
28 HX-0023380-08 CLEP iy B vh i
209 N$-6090310-SP NUT 8/64-40 nrhydsh 9/64-40 L
30 N5-6080310-5P NUT §/64-40 nissHIh 9/64-40 1
7T RS-BI50310-SP RUT15764-28 TFEFF9r 15/69-18 I
32 * SL-4040891-S¢ SCREW M4 L=8 3 H 0% Fa oy M4 L=8 4
33 SL-4040881-5¢ SCREW M4 L=8 8 7% FAT 3P M4 1=8 1
34 SL-4040891-SC SCREW ¥4 L=8 ¥ 9% FAT 333 M4 1=8 3
35 SL-4040891-S¢ SCRER ¥4 L=8 ¥4 R9% Fa 23y MA L=8 1
15 SL-4040891°5C SURER ¥4 L=% TR Y FROET L8 3
37 SL-4041091-8C SCREW ¥4 L=10 FAUIRY bAR M4XG.T L=10 5
38 SL-4041091-8C SCRER ¥4 L=10 Fa 233 LA M4XG,T L=10 3
38 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FATIRY YAZ H4XD.T L=10 4
40 SL-4041091-8¢ SCREW ¥4 L=18 Fa' a3y bAZ H4X0.7 L=10 1
31 SL-ATTO9T-5C SCREW ¥4 =10 FRIRY BT WERGTLST0 I
42 SL-4041281-SC SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=1{2 FAC AR BAZ M4 L=12 4
43 $5-4090715-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FaT ¥ 9/64-40 L=7 2
44 88-4111015-59 SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 Fa 33 11/64-40 L=19 3
45 $§8-4150915-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fao 3yt 15/64-28 1=9 1
15 $5-5090630-5F SCREW 0764740 L=5 EFry 9/64-301=5 T
47 $§-7110840-8F SCREW :1/64-40 L=T.8 TAYFRY 11/64-40 L=7,8 1
48 §5-7150910-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=9 TAEFEY 15/64-28 L=9 4
49 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLLG bAEY 1
50 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG MY 1
i3 TA- 0860604~ R RUBEER PLUG AT T
52 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG hAvY 1
53 TA- 1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 }AtY D=12.5 L=4 1
54 TA-1250406-80 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 hAEY D=12.5 [=4 1
55 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 }AEY D=12,5 L=d 1
55 TA~YEBUB05-HU FLUG FAEY T
57 TA-1850806-R0 PLYG 3355 1
58 TA-2100904-R0 RURBER PLUG 3544 1
59 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER {hE9EY 12 1
60 141-13468 BOBRIN THREAD TERSIGN ASH, {bTE{bFIF(PI) 1
[1%: TIT-13450 ROBETS THNRERD TERSION RUD ASK. eSS EVZE WICEF D] 1T}
62 K3126-01%-000 THREAD TEKSION DISK {}F3-3§5 (%)
63 D7133-555-B00 CONNECTING ROD SPRING FALVARE - N} (L)
64 110-72402 THREAD TENSION KUT a4 1 AbfFady o} {1}
65 NS-6110310-SP KUT 11/64-40 nyEr3dh 11/64-40 (1}
66 B30~ 210~ 0E0 BUBETR WIRDER ASH. LISETEEICEY] T
67 B3204-210-DA0 BOBBIN WIKDER SHAFT COMPL, M5 (57 ) (1}
68 725-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL, {MYENIPEE {(h¥T 9) {L)
69 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE 1Ry 20 {Fa0k7 {2 {H
70 106- 18304 VERTICAL RGLLER WASHER ¥ adh 9 B-5 Pady (2)
7i RE-OGCUU00-X0 E-RIKG EF Ay & [89)
7% B1529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FGOT SPRING v ()
73 B3205-210-000 CUSHION e {L)
74 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. IS 1Y IC )] (D
76 BL148-555-000 SPRING A7) F3-%7 B UM} (1)
76 XIZTTG-T0T-00& WIEBER RIRG T M7 5775 48]
77 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRIKG FEvRang ()
78 $5-8116422-7P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAEY 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
79 125-138300 BOBBIN LEVER PIS 205 (4
80 RO-G922702-00 RUBBER RING [T (1)
E:44 RC-GEGCTIT-KP RETATNIRG HIRG [ IEY [§9]
82 $5-609G620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b33y 9/64-40 L=6 i
83 $§-6111140-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 b3y 11/64-40 L=11 3
84 136-51254 SAFETY PLATE ASM, Tt v7t b-p (57T ) i
85 05 BL143-210-000 LABEL Ik Fan{Int A t
L (113 TH-3002000-02 CAYTION LABELTIE) I FEF Fai{3-k(25) I
87 03 CK-30G02000-B2 LABEL(25). MRIZFaN{I-A(25) i
88 03 C¥-3002003-01 SAFETY LABEL, 5(SMALL), Ve YIN 4 5{3a0) i
89 04 CH-3052003-A1 SAFETY LABEL,,6 (SMALL). 7V YINT A 6{3ad) i
90 05 CH-5001000-03 CE MARKING LAREL CEZ-3¥" A{hy (JUKIY39) 1
o1 T35-30209 TUBRITATERG OTL WICK STOFPER TITIIT A I
92 SL-4046891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 0% FAT 3P U4 L=§ 1
NOTE (#Z) 01....F0R 2A ADSS,DHS 2A ADSS, IS

02,,..F0R 2 ADSL, DHL 24 ADSL, BHLAH

03....FOR DOMESTIC USE BHE

04....FOR EXPORT WER

05....FOR JE JER



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
AR - AAEEEAER (2)




REF. KO _ NOTE __ PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION . .. ... (TS . S ay . .
1 B1108-221-D00 FEED BASE COVER A7VR A0 - 1
2 B1110-221-DA0 X FEED UPPER COVER ASM. XN 9ozhnt -43 2
3 02  Bi112-221-D00 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER MIAAFY ahn - 1
4 B1118-221-DAC X FEED LOWER COVER ASM. K43 0¥RhN -93 i
5 B1153-221-D00 FEED COVER b Thnt - 1
6 B1154-221-D00 FEEB COVER STAY b oHn -A7- 1
7 BE155-221-D00 FEED COVER FIX PLATR AN THn -I7{14 i
4 B1166-221-D00 FEED COVER FIX PLATE,B AN JHR -374 148 2
9 02 BII70-221-DOC NEEBLE PLATE COVER SHEET NYLEEY AR -3 -h 1

10 B1180-221-D00 FEED COVER RAIL STOPPER PLATE I e e e 2
H Bl181-221-D00 FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RAIL X APVE 48F ahn -l -AK 4
12 B1182-221-D00 Y GUIDE RAIL BRACKET i A L-dF 2
13 B1183-221-D00 FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RAIL Y FIVE 455 ghn -b-RY 2
14 B1193-221-D00 Y GUIDE RAIL BUSH Yh Ab b7 2%z 4
15 B1111-215-000 BED HINGE A ghbyy 2
16 B1113-223-C00 COVER SUPPORTER IYEEE FHET TS T £ 2
17 B1113-224-0G0 AUKILIARY COVER SUPPORT RIGHT LA Y ghnt - 331 (3Y ) 1
18 B11i5-215-000 BED HINGE RUBBER PAD LN VA S e i 2
19 B1121-224-000 AUXILTARY COVER SUPPORT LEFT AYLARY ahnt -39 (k2 D) l
20 B1132-223-C00 COVER BASE AAEY 3 R o 2
21 B1157-215-000 HOVEMENT COVER PLATE 15 9an - 139544 2
22 B2529-232-0400 FEED ACROSS REGULATOR SHAFT IAFHY bat -5y 2
23 NM-6080001-5C NUT M8X1.25 nyhsFsh M8 131 1
24 NM-6100001-SC NUT MiGX1.5 uyhydyh M0 132 4
25 NS-611031G-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyAsivh 11/64-40 8
26 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 A7V bty 1.5X6 4
27 SL-9061291-5E WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT X6 L=12 PN RIRIyRIE kb 4
28 SH-4030401-5C SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 Far a3yt M3X0.5 L=4 2
29 SH-6107002-TP SCREW M10 L=70 aiRITHE Ab 4
30 SH-7030450-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 TAY733y M3X0.5 L=3.5 2
31 SM-B8087523-SE HEAXGON BOLT Uyhos A 1
32 8$S8-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-49 L=8 ¥73y 11/64-40 L=8 6
33 §5-1110840-58P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $72%" 11/64-40 L=8 2
34 88-2110710-TP SCREYW 11/64-40 L=7 YR 11/64-40 L=T7 8
35 §5-4110915-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=¢ ARy 11/64-40 L=0 4
36 58-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATEY 3/16-28 L=6 2
37 S§-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k733 11/64-40 L=6 8
38 58-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b7y 11/64-40 L=6 8
39 88-7110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YAb73y 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
40 S§8-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TARIRY 11/64-40 1=14 4
41 S8-T111120-TP SCREW TAL72Y 8
42 §§-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8§ MAZY" 15/64-28 L=8 2
43 58-9110920-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 nyhoE Ab 11/64-40 L=9 6
44 §8-9121010-TP SCREW uyAsE Ab 2
45 KP-0330501-8B WASHER ¥3 bR H 3 3h kv M3 2
46 WP-0450801-8D WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k74 " 3 4.5X10X0.8 4
47 WP-0450801-3D WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 b"? 43 4.5X10X0.8 8
48 WP -0520656-8A WASHER 5.2X0.5X0.6 7§ 5% 5.2X9.5X0.6 3
49 WP-0620656-5A WASHER 5.2X9.5XG.6 k74" " % 5.2X0.5X0.6 6
50 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X0.5X0.6 Y39 4" % 5.2X9.5X0.6 2
b1 WP-08b1446-5C WASEER 8,5X22,0X1.8 k7% 4 3 8.5X22X1.8 1
52 Wp-1052001-8C WASHER 10,5X21X2 [ &2 a0 i S5 B2 7 8 13t 8
53 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER M10 ATRETY 3 MIG 4
54 02 B1502-221-D00 PRESSER PLATE rrid i
b5 02 B1504-221-D00 PRESSER PLATE SHEET kHL{ay-p 1
56 SM-9061003-CP SCREW K& L=190 ByhyE b 4
57 §8-T110570¢-5P SCRERW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 TALFRY 11/64-40 L=4.8 6
b8 BI108-221-D0A FEED BASE COVER A7YA {hnt -ed ¥ !
59 BE118-221-DAA X FEED LOWER COVER ASM,  LEFT XA 9¥ahn -ed 343 1
60 B1185-221-DOG TAPE Yaght i~ i
61 01 BIil2-215-000 NEEPLE PLATE AUXILIARY COVER MR EY 20 - 1
62 01 BL170-215-000 AUXTLIARY COVER SHEET AR F3 3hn - ¥-b 1
63 01 B1502-215-D0OC PRESSER PLATE Aids 1
64 01 Bi504-215-D00C PRESSER PLATE SHEET AFI4AY-h 1
NOTE (¥:30) 01, .. FOR 215D 215DH
02,.. FOR 221D 2210H



3. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L8 - sHERIER




REF. NG ~ NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ __ ___ _ __ DESCRILPTILON __ __ .. _| LI A S Quy |
1 B1213-210-D00 PULLEY SHAFT a3 WAl b i
2 B1214-210-D00 PULLEY BUSHING FERT -UAAE I
3 B1231-210-D60 COUPLING BT u I
4 B1232-210-D00 HAIN SHAFT SLIT PLATE Yy AP R 1
5 B1230-210-D00 MAIN MOTOR Yat-4 1
6 BIZ0T-221-500 WATN SHAFT ] 1
7 B1206-210-B00 COUNTER WEIGHT FIT 1AL 1
8 B1215-210-D00 PULLEY GEAR,A FERT IR ATA 1
9 B1216-210-D00 PULLEY GEAR,B FEhT -DAs AYB 1

10 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY FEh7 - 1
T 112-17213 ROLLER LT AT ]
12 11217114 ROLLER SHAFT ARy kK G oauy s {
13 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 A7 v ey 4X14 1
14 A1230-500-000-A  HANDWHEEL SETSCREW PR SIRYNARY 1
15 B1203-215-000 BUSHING INNER DI FhARE 1
16 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL TR VEUE L 1
17 GAF-01007000 SPRING AVIAFLN 3 |
18 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 %=12 ZFARGY D=14,72 W=12 43 2
I9 SL-4061091-5C SCREW b AR 2
20 S¥-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 A2y M6 L=6 2
21 S5-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 Uy HE AL 15/64-28 ]
22 $5-6681712-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 6H77HE A 9/32-28L=16.5 1
23 SL-6041692-TN SCREW O xpEushITHE ARM4 L16 4
24 55-8110510-$P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 bRy 11/64-40 L=5 4
25 SM-8060812-TP SCREW ¥6 L=8 bARY N6 L=8 1
26 BIETI905-000 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL ISV INESY 1
27 85-81H1610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.% b3y 11/64-40 L=15.5 2
28 B1901-210-DCO LINK THREAD TAKE-UP ByFvE v 1
29 R1901-210-DA0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPL. UYIFVE wrya ¢
30 BE407-210-D00 NEEDLE BAR CRANK MIF BTV (1)
31 B1003-210-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRARK FUEY By [§))
32 B1905-541-000 NEEDLE BUSHING =M E ATV {
33 B1411-804-000 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING RIS LA - AT TV (1)
34 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW ba Dy (1)
35 B1404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MIF - 2Fyruyp (1)
36 B1004-280-000 BALANCE CRARK PIN T TR Y 0
37 B1401-210-A00 NEEDLE BAR nIFE Y {
38 B1402-280-000 NEEBLE ROD METAL YT ! 1
39 02 B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIBE A AR O ANTYH A I
40 01 B1406-210-000 THREAD GUIBE NI HLNYH (79%)) 1
a1 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK TR i
42 B1403-280-000 NEEDLE ROB LOWER METAL RYE - FRAUN 1
43 Bl41[-562-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASH. AR R R A 1
44 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NIE -0V UYIY- 1
45 $5-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MA2Y 15/64-28 L=15 1
46 RCG-1372301-00 RUBHER BING ovyy 1
47 $5-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 .5 TALIRY 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
48 SS-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 ayhsE Ab 1/4-40 L=12 1
49 S5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 W2y 1/4-40 L=6 |
50 02 MDP-500BI400 NEEDLE BPX5 £14 n) DPX5 #14 1
51 01 MEPTTTORIRO0 NEEDLE DPXE7 #18 AT DPXIT #18 i
52 02 MC-2005010-00 NEEDLE #100 A 134 100 1
53 0 MC-3720011-00 NEEDLE 135X17 #1160 A} 8Y3355 110 1
54 BI202-210-000 BUSHING, FRONT YUY 7 VIR 1
55 B4001-221-D00 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR FIX BASE BTV PR IAE 4 1
56 AD-0013500-00 SENSOR vy 1
57 SL-4041291-SC SCRER M4 L=12 Far 23y bAA M4 L=12 1
58 58-4120915-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 a3y 3/16-28 L=9 1
59 SH-8061612-TP SCREW M6X18 bA29 M6 L=16 2
60 141-14508 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR COVER YUY Ay AN - 1
61 G1216-570-000 UPPER SHAFT REAR BEARING 9T AR ATV i

NOTE (ik#d)

O, ,. FOR ZA ADHS, PHL
02....FOR 2A ADSS, BSL

2A ADHS, DHLA
2A ADSS,DSLA



4, PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Wi s 2 BGR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ PARTNO. ... DESCRLPTLON ________| L S Qy |
1 B1601-210-D00-A  INTERMEDTATE PRESSER A FHiIA 1
2 B1604-221-D00 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SHAFT FhitrIvh 9 g 1
3 B1603-210-D00 ADJUSTING ARM HAFTFaTIuT i
4 B1630-210-D00 ADJUSTING SHAFT FhARrFaltyy 7 i
5 B1609-210-D00 ECCENTRIC CAN FhAFIAVILA 1
& BIGI2-210-D00 [NTERMEDIATE PRESSER LINK,A FHAFIVYIA 2
7 Bi619-210-D00 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER LINK,B FhAELYVIB 1
8 B1606-210-D00 POSITIONING LINK A FIAFIAFRAI A 1
9 Bi607-210-D0¢ FOSITIONING LINK B FHAET{FEAY VOB 1

10 B1620-221-D00 LIFTING LINK A FHAFEITY SvIA 1
11 B1622-221-DO0 LIFTING LINK C FHAPITS §uaC 1
12 B1633-210-D00 ADJUSTING NUT HhAgrFaredvh 1
13 B1642-210-D00 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SPRING B FHAIn 3B 1
14 B1632-210-100 ADJUSTING SHAFT BRACKET FIAFIF PRI 4T b 1
15 B1627-210-D00 ROD CONNECTING SHAFT FhATush byhEy 4 1
16 BI6G11-210-D00 LIRK CONNECTING PLATE FRAFITYIFI0{4 i
17 Bi1631-210-D0OC HEIGHT ADJUSTING KNOB FHERIARF Aty Y3 I
18 110-06004 PRESSER BAR GUIBE BRACKET AR 04 % I
19 F10-71701 NUT AL Faved 33 Hrb I
20 118-47308 BUSHING, REAR YTARY ¥ oynAiA 2
2 137-17707 ROCKING ABJUSTING SCREW STOPPE by FAPEIRF ARIN 1
22 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AL Fanyy 3V 1
23 B1641-562-000 FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT APV FA-v¥T VY 2
24 B1408-186-000 HINGE SCREW LY AR A B S V24 Al 1
25 B1601-127-060 PRESSER BAR A4d - 1
26 B1611-210-004A INNER PRESSER SPRING. FHARIn 3 1
27 122-84303 FORKED LINK AFITERAI T Y 1
28 B1629-224-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR HA¥T TvHE D 1
29 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCRER Egnt Unt 3 FI-LIRY 1
30 B2102-816-000-A  CHAIN LOOPER ROD (228M) =¥ -9y mFb 1
31 Di510-491-D00 BUSHING, LOWER ARe¥ g JRAAN i
32 CS-0790734-3H THRUST COLEAR ASM, ZFAMIT I3 1
33 N§-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 pyhrivh 11/64-40 1
34 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef BbAY & 2
35 SD-0800331-TH HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.25 4 v3y B=8 H=3.2 3
36 S§h-0800402-TP EINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 2 ysy D=8 H=4 I
37 SD-0790402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 lI= 4 & vy B=7.94 H=4 1
38 SS-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 372y 11/64-40 L=5, 2
39 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k73 11/64-40 L=6 i
40 SH-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 n7ho7H Ah M6 L=12 1
4] $§5-7090810-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YAL72Y 9/64-40 L=8.5 2
42 §8-7091110-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 YAL7:Y 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
43 $8-7121110-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10.5 hAZy" 3/16-28 1=10.5 3
44 $8-7151210-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 ALFRY 15/64-28 L=12 2
45 $8-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PAFY 1/4-40 L=6 1
46 5§8-8660610-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAZYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
47 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 FARY ¥6 L=6 I
48 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW K3X3 pARY 1
49 Wp-0611626-8P WASHER 15X6X1.6 4 2 D 1 1
50 Bi634-210-D0C FINGER GUARD ey -y 1
51 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 k73 T 3 3 AR M4 2
52 135-15200 THREAD CUTTING LINK WASHER SIS TUE VLA M 2
53 SD-0600341-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 oy 1
54 B1527-581-000-A  THREAD RELEASE PIN {bagArye v 1
55 B1607-210-B00 POSITIONING LINK B A3 {FRAY 9B 1
b6 SB-0800341-8P HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 2 vxy D=8 H=3.4 1
b7 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK HWAYE-Z 1 I.5
58 PA-1603003-A0 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER CYLINDER I7-3908° - I
5% PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW &-Z ThE 1
60 PX-5000200-00 KNUCKLE JOINT 259 F¥oN ¥ 3{vh 1
61 B4711-220-00A AIR TUBE LABEL JO1 I7-f1-7 3" K301 1
62 B4711-220-008 AIR TUBE LABEL J02 I7-#1-7° 38" 2302 1
63 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROGLLER AE -pr ayhi-7 1



5.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
TR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PART NO. _ __ ___ __. DESCRIPTION _________1 | S T SR Qty _ _
1 B1836-210-D00 OSCILLATING ECCENTRIC SHAFT AXTVINYIYY ¥ i
2 B1805-210-D00 OSCILLATOR YRV 2AA79a i
3 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 AN D=12 W=10 43 I
4 B1817-210-DAB SHUTTLE RACE RING COMPL,,B i wAIBsy |
5 B18§14-221-DAD SHEUTTLE ASM, FEEIREE 1
[ EI814-Z10-T00 SRUTTLE L ET R 3]
7 B1820-210-500 SHUTTLE OFI FELT,A AAD ka7 7INMA (2)
8 B1821-210-T:00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B FAD TR2a7F7NB (n
g B1813-980-000 SKUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING ¢ /R SEL 5 M4V (n

19 B3505-280-000 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE b e F1-a4% (n
13 FI504- 280-000 SHOTTLE FELT XEE I7LNR QY]
12 §5-6090440-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 b73y 8/64-40 L=4 ()
13 WP-0952616-3D WASHER 9.5X14.8X2.6 es¥ 1 9.5K14.8X2.6 (N
14 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 13y (0.9)
15 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE b z-pnt 47 (2.12)
11 BI820-215-FPAU-A TRNER EOUK PRESSER ASH. FENAYITIE Fya 0 [$3]
17 B1822-215-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING i otn 3 {2)
8 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ef 4bA7 3 {2)
19 €Q-2522000-00 0L WICK 13y (1,84)
20 Bi812-210-D00 SHUTTLE DRIVER } A - 1
71 O  EISIB-ZI0-T0A SHUTTLE TR 1
22 02 BI818-210-DOB SHUTTLE,H Hy3bihd v 1
23 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN A 1
24 B1828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASM, F U yr-ars 1
25 R1828-210-D0A ROBBIN CASE -4 {1)
76 BT808~ZE0- 100 SPRING VS NPT 3 (1)
27 §§-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ¥hEF2Y 11/64-40 L= 6 1
28 S§-7110840-5P SCREW [1/64-40 L=7,8 ThE33 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
29 $8-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bAXY 15/64-28 L=8 2
30 S§-7111H1G-TP SCREW §1/64-40 L=10.5 yAESEY 11/64-40 1=10.5 2
31 T05=-23504 WASHER iR ] I
32 B1302-210-D00 CRANK ROD ¥y ray) 1
33 B1846-221-D00 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL JEY STMARR 1
34 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN AN - A¥IN Y 1
35 135-08809 HOOK COYER PRESSER SPRING A I - FTN R A 1
R T35-08908 HOUK COVER PRESSER SPRING B - I¥En 3 B T
37 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP dehn - (23} 1
38 03  B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) MOAR YR - N TIVE A 3
39 03  B1411-804-B00 NEEBLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B Ry AR - - A TUY B 3
40 03  B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C Ny AN b - A FUR C 3
1 03 Bl1411-304-000 BEARING (D) IR LT 3
42 03 Bl4all-804-A00 BEARING (A) nY bt -bnt - ATV A 1
43 03 Bl411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B N AR -Lat - A FUY B i
44 03  Bl411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING € LY R SN NS £ 27 A i
45 03  BI411-804-D00 BEARING (D) YN A 4 1
15 BZ5Z9-352- 000 PROTECTICN PLATE 3317 T
47 01  Bi815-980-000 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING ARE YA % 1
48 02 BI815-210-000 [NNER HOOK UPPER SPRING Axhy vIn 3 1
49 Bi819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT AAH Y FI-vyY 0 1
50 CS-100081C-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFAA5-43 1
51 BT8IT-ZZ21-DAT SHUTTLE PRIVER SHAFT ASH, YV IhF NG IT Y I
52 CS-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8,0 W=8 257Ny D=8 W=8 #3 1
53 NS-6660430-5P NUT 1/4-40 nehstie 1/4-40 1
54 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING § EY 4bA7 & 1
55 $B-0801021-TP HINGE SCREW D=8  H=10.2 2 viy D=8 H=10.2 1
58 §5-6060410-1F SCREW 3/3Z-58 L= 3.5 F517 3/32-66 L=3.5 Z
57 §5-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 uyhr7HE Ab 3/16-28 L=12 1
58 §8-6151220-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 b3y 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
29 B1847-221-100 LOWER SHAFT MIDDLE METAL YRV FHIARY 1
60 B1849-221-100 LOWER SHAFT NEEDLE SUPPORT JEY F2-N A 2
B1 U3  EBI4FI-504-A00 TBEARISG (A) N T V7 z
62 03 Bl411-804-B0¢ NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B nY Fh-bA - ATV B 2
63 03  R1411-804-C0¢ NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C A AR LA - A TIYS O 2
64 03  Bl411-804-D00 BEARING (D) LY IR SRR NS £ 37 2
65 B1515-210-000 PIN IR Y 1
66 ST-GUATZ0Z-TP SCREW W4X0. 7T L=12 OFAiTI% LF z
67 S¥%-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 WIRITHE B 2
NOTE (3E3) 01....FOR 2A ADSS,DSL 2ANDSS,DSLA
02....FOR 2A ADHS,DHL 24 ADHS, PHLA
03....SELECTIVE PART pLiRig IR

— 30 -



6. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
I A 5[

1 B2107-210-DA0 WEPER ASK. PN -23 1
2 B2107-210-D00 WEPER 7{N (n
3 B2111-219-109 WIPER SHAFT CAP TN 3 Phyy7? (n
4 110-72709 WEPER COVER L2 T (0
] 113-10152 WEPER BASE ASH. VLR (1
[ TTI-10301 WIPER SOLERCID IZISEELZELS [4)]
7 115-10400 WIPER RUBBER A PN T A A (1)
& t1:-10509 WIPER RUBBER B 7{N A B n
9 111-10608 WIPER LINK & PN WP A (n
1] 11L-10707 WIPER HINGE SCRER COLLAR PN 5y A (1)
T 3 BZ130-2:0-100 WIPER SPRIEG TN -~ ¥ [q)]
12 1:1-10905 CORKECTING LINK TN YV B (1
13 1i1-11051 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASH. VRIS A A5 (n
14 1§1-11507 WIPER LINK B, HINGE SCREW TR VYR B A YRy m
15 111-12000 FIPER SOLEKGED PIN LN -V P2 (1)
K3 TTT-TT81H WIFER LIRK COLLAR TN - 0707 (W8]
17 HE-(346100-20 2-POLE KYLON PLUG A¥y 2 2P (0
18 HEK-0346400-00 PIN COXTACT vy A3tk )]
1% HA-0005900-00 POWER SRITCH Fuy v a{F (1)
20 HR-2803900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE ¥ o-AF YRy LT-0.16 30 (0.1)
A HR-RU0ETO0-00 T-CHRETABTYRE CORD TV X7 BHya-v (1.2}
22 WS5-0310002-XR SPRIXG WASHER 3,1X5.9X0,7 A3 3% 3, 1X5,9%0,7 (3
23 N§-6090310-5P NUT 9/64-40 I 9/64-40 (1
24 K$-6110310-SP KUT 11/64-40 ayhrrL 11/64-40 (n
25 RE-0250000-X0 E-RING 2.5 Eb 5pA7 2.5 (1)
76 REOSTIG0TKY EoRIRG XISV @)
27 $5-6090620-TP SCREW L7y (1)
28 §§-8110422-TP SCREW  11/64-40 L=4 AR E1/64-40 1=4 (n
29 $D-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 aviy D=6.5 H=3.2 ()
30 SK-4030600-SK SCREF M3 X 6 Fataiy H3X0.5 L=6 (1)
31 SH-5030GCT-SK SCREFHI X 6 FRUTE NI L= 3
32 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 L3 4 3.2X7X0.5 (1)
33 B2110-210-D00 WIPER SHAFT SUPPORT BRACKET Yint -3 0y 1
34 177-00402 FACE COVER FOINT AVT AN -bEYEY a{vh 1
35 B3549-850-000 LOOPER COVER O1L SHIELD STUD oA AN - 3R -p vyEad 1
75 SS-7TI0BA0-SF SCREW 11/64-40 [=7.8 TEE5Fy 11764-90°E=T.8 z
37 §5-7110810-8f SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YAEIEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
38 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 b3 At 4.5X10%0.8 2
39 #P-0482086-Sh WASHER 4,8%11,5X2 b3 4% 4.8X11,542 1

- 11 —



7. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
A5 - AFATFHER

39— %‘29

36
REF, X0 NOTE PART X0, BESCRIPTION _________. LS A B Qry
1 B2304-210-D08 TENSIGN RELEASE LINK {baARIVY 1
2 B2308-221-D09 TERS1GN RELEASE CONNECTING ROD {hRAALYIIE Y 1
3 B2306-210-D00 TENSIGN RELEASE ADJUSTING ARM {harAFATEY D7 2
4 B2315-210-D00 STOPPER PLATE {h2AAFINLIEF ApIN 1
5 135-13205 TENSIGN RELEASE BAR {h#39 Ly - 1
[ T35-T3304 THREAF TERSTUR ARK TFFIFIE oY T
7 137-16808 SPRING bV FI9EIDF VAN IR 1
8 01 B2302-280-049 SECOND THREAD TENSION ASK. ¥ A2 {hF3-¥ 23 1
g 02 B2302-205-0AA SECOND THREAD TENSION. ThAb3IFR {2 FAIVIIT D 3
10 02 D3112-L4R-BOO TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) ThhYA 2 (3¥VhY) 1)
11 02 BZ305-2065-008 TENSIGN SPRIRG RIS EV ] (1)
12 B2313-280-000 THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE {hF3-7 ¥ 0 (1)
13 B2302-280-000 SECOND THREAD TENSTOX ROD 542 {pFA-IE - 43
14 01 B3112-761-999 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING {hbynt 2 (1)
15 01 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSIGN DISK PRESSER {bF3-247 ix (1)
6 1] BITTS-T7T-000 THREAD TERSTCR NUT IS ER I [4)]
17 B3120-125-009 ROTATENG STOPPER {hF2-3%3 MFVE A {n
18 B3126-012-009 THREAD TENSTON DISK 1 43-345 {2)
19 01 B3114-232-009 THREAD TENSICN SPRING 1h¥3-3 7' 3 {1
20 B3132-552-0909 THREAD TENSIGN DISK PRESSER 1h#3-3 $548r {1)
7T SS-30A06 T0-5F SCREW §/64-40 1=5.7 A 976440 1=5.9 [4))
22 02 138-17408 THREAD TENSION NUT {hFagy Fyh {1)
23 B2303-280-000 TENSION RELEASE PIK fhatd vy 1
24 B2702-210-009 GUEDE PLATE 1RELIYFL B 4 1
25 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRIKG ADJUSTING SCREW LA AT} FR-ERY 1
75 TZA3T-555-800 THREAD THIWMER SHAFT X0y v 7 T
27 NS-61103:0-SP NUT 11/64-40 wsErier 11/64-40 1
28 §B-90530221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H=2.2 & v§y D=5.3 H=2.2 1
29 SB-0720321-TP HEINGE SCREW Ry 1
30 SB-0640381-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3,% ¥ vy D=6.35 H=3.9 H
k1 SU-0540482-5F TIRGE SCRER D= 6.J5 H="4.8 L3728 | ET G B ) 1
32 $8-6120940-5P SCRER 3/16-28 L=% v73y 3/16-28 L=9 2
33 §5-6151812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 [=18 wIRP7HE Ah 18/64-28 1
34 $5-7090620-1P SCRER 8/64-40 1=6.1 vALFRY 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
35 $5-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 AP¥ 3/16-28 L=7 1
36 S5-GITTT40-SF SCREW 1176440 E=T1 35y L7540 40L=1T 1
37 WP-0482086-Sb WASHER 4.8X11,5%2 v53 9" 3 4.8X11,5K2 1
38 WP-0551056-Sk WASHER 6.5X11X1 v53 4 3 6.5X11X1 1
39 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 uyhrdh 3/16-28 1

KOTE (FE3)

01,...FOR 2A ADSS, DSL
0%....FOR 2A ADHS, DHL

-12 -

20 ADSS,DSLE
24 ADHS, DHLA



8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
D BE - RY1Y BHR

- 13—



REF. N0 ~_NOTE _ __PART NG, = ____. PESCRIPTION —_____... ey A AL, Qty _
1 B2301-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE ARM £harArs 1
2 141-07809 TENSION RELEASE ARM PIN haries ey 1
3 B1115-232-0A0 FIRST THREAD TENSION ASY. ¥ A1 {h3-¥ 23 1
4 B3123-352-000 THREAD TENSIO¥ ROD {hFI- - (D
5 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSTO¥ DISK {hF3-347 (2}
[ BIII5-232-000 FIRST THREAD TENSTUN SPRING ATV R (4
7 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {hFa-7 37+ (D
8 B3111-352-000 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE wh-nt b7V 12 1
9 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyt 15/64-28 1

10 B2402-210-300 MAGNET INSTALLING PLATE {0693 b MPI4R I
1 BZ409-Z10-700 THREAD TRIWNER MAGRET ARH TFINT 29097 I
i2 B2412-210-D00 CAM INSTALLING LINK STOPPER BAY" 20b FIAbyA - 1
13 B2408-210-100 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT {h¥)y 7 1
14 B2401-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER CAM F1S3)0) 1
15 B2312-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE NOTCH {hari v 1
5 BZ440-215-100 LINK STOPFER SCREW {ESVIVFAL TN 3 T
17 B2407-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING ROB SIS TN 1
18 B2413-221-DO0 THREAD TRINMER CONNECTING BAR SN VEIE Y 1
19 B2404-210-DA0 CAM ENSTALLING LINK BAy v 9393 1
20 01  B2425-221-DBAA NEEDLE PLATE ASM. M 1
71 U027  BudI5-771-DAR NEEDLE PLATE ASH.,H TYPE HYSTATTETS I
22 B2425-215-000 NEEDLE PLATE LYEE: (L}
23 01 B2426-210-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 mFH" 4h (1
24 02  B2426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 NTH b ()
25 B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNTFE 74 AR (1)
76 B2anT-2T0-KA0 WOVING RNIFE CONPL, F oAz FIT T [§)]
27 B2418-280-000 MOVIRG KNIFE LINK b AR Uyg (5
28 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 4 b U (D
29 01  B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM,, SMAL 4R350 b - (3E0) 43 (N
30 02 B2416-210-0A0 THREAD CUTTER SMALL LEVER ASY, MEILN - (33073 (N
31 BI4T4-Z80-0AT THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASN., LARG TSV - {3 1) 7% [4))
32 $S-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 533" 3/32-56 1=2.2 (2)
33 B2417-210-000 NOVING KNIFE WINGE SCREW b oTARR vEY (1)
34 $8-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThEFEY 11/64-40 L=T (1)
35 $58-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 b7y 11/64-40 L=4 ()
15 55-7090410-SP SCREW /600 L=9.5 TAtTEy 9/64-40° =15 )]
37 03 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A MoAZE A FA (1)
38 03  B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B b-Az# 3B (1)
39 03 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C oA FREC (1)
40 03  B2423-280-00% MOVING KNTFE WASHER D M-AZ ¥ 33D (1)
47 WP-0450846-3F WASHER |43 38 33 D
42 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT AMFY LA -3 7 (1)
43 B2411-210-000 THREAD TREIMMER LINK Ab§Y Yy 1
44 CS-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 §=8 A5A0F D=8 W=8 73 1
45 B1649-161-000 TENSTON SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW BN IN' R FI-EYRY i
45 RI305-205-000 SOLENOTT TFIRITT 37T I
47 B1116-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER bIL A i
48 141-09300 THREAD TRIM LINK SPRING ISRV I
44 D2587-L8W-BCO ROLLER AN T ] i
50 D2588-L8W-R00 ROLLER SHAFT Iht <A auy ) 1
51 MK-0346300-00 TERHINAL CYI-IFR A )
52 HK-0346200-20 2P PLUG 7° 54 2P 1
53 B2617-771-000 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING TIF XL T bAoA 3 2
54 CS-080085C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 254Ny D=8 W=8 »3 1
55 N¥-6040003-SC NUT ¥4 uyhydyr M4 2
Rl NE-GUS0U0T-SP NUT 4G TRy BoX0 8 133 |
57 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 s 11/64-40 1
58 N§-6110420-8P NUT 11/64-40 ushiieh 11/64-40 2
5§ NS-6120630-5P NUT 3/16-28 ughiiyh 3/16-28 1
60 SD-(500803- TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=§ 2 y3y B=b H=8 2
)] SH-UB5UI05- TP ATRGE SCREW D= 6.5 =3 T vEy D=6.5 H=3 1
62 SDp-1100301-TP HINGE SCREW H=11 %¥=3 ¥ vy H=11 ¥=3 1
63 S¥-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 BIRYTHE Ah M4XD .7 L=6 2
64 S¥-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 RIS A M4 1
65 §5-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 5323 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
GG S8-3TI0915-5F SCREW 3/16-28 L=¢ T3y 371628 L i
67 §5-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 AR 3/16-28 L 2
68 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M2 15/64-28 L 1
69 8§5-8661012-TP SCREW FARY 2
70 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10,5X1 v3¥ 4 3 5X10.6X1 1
71 WP-0B20526-ST WASHER B 2X14X8.5 ES¥FF 8UIXT4%0.5 I

NOTE (#7d)

01.,..FOR 2A ADSS,DSL
02,,, .FOR 2A ADHS, DHL
03, .. .SELECTIVE PART

- 14 —

2AADSS, DSLA
2A ADHS, LA
RIRBSH



9.X-Y COMPONENTS
X - Yk

- 15 -



REF, N0 NOTE PARTNO, ] pbEsSCRIPTION [ S T I A aty |
1 B2504-221-D00 X DRIVE BRACEET X 57 b H
2 82605-221-000 DREVEN BRACKET At e Ixsh 3
3 B2606-221-b00 X BRIVE SPLINE SHAFT X2h 97 54y 7 1
4 B2612-221-D00 X TIMIKG BELT Xx(3vy & A !
5 B2513-221-D0Q X DRIVE SPROCXET Xob 027 nhgh 1
b B2514-221-D00 A DRIVER STROCKET LS EEVEZEED I
7 B2516-221-D00 Y DRIVEN SPRGCEET Y3 aght a7 oo 2
8 B2517-221-D0G KOTOR INSTALLING PLATE E-5r995{3 1
9 B2519-221-DG0 X FEED BASE X{b oA -2 1

193 02 BZ520-221-DG0 Y-L¥ GUIDE Y-LMF " 2
11 BZ523-2Z1-TIGH Y DRIVE SHAFT TV 377 1
12 B2525-221-D00 X DRIVE GEAR K70 o0t A 1
13 B2527-221-100 X BELT PRESSER F1X PLATE In AR TN{S 1
14 B2528-221-500 ¥ TIMING BELT YA{3¥2" A" A 2
15 B2534-221-B00 % DRIVEN GEAR X3t anht ond' AN 1
15 BIS40-TIT-THIY) X-I¥ GUIDE X-LHI A} Z
17 B2541-221-D00 X DRIVE BRACKET BASE X2h 97 3habat - 1
18 B2542-221-D00 X DRIVEN BRACKET SPACER X5 ah 57 3hyhan -3 2
19 R2543-221-D90 X BRTVEN BRACKET BASE Xy ap o7 3t -2 1
20 02 B2544-221-D00 Y FEED BASE Yib oA -2 2
Z1 BIRE7T-ZZT-100 Y DRIVE SPRUCEET VeI VAL EDY Z
22 B2548-221-D00 Y BRIVER GEAR T¥ a0b ondt Av 1
23 B2555-221-1D00 LOWER PLATE INSTALLING PLATE JA{EMEII{4 1
24 112-72408 THRUST COLLAR A28 ba - 232 4F 1
25 169-82604 THRUST WASHER A7ANTEIY 2
15 226-87701 SPRTRG SHAFT DY Z
27 226-87701 SPRING SHAFT LG A 5 i
28 B1519-026-006 HINGE STUD [ a A 2
2% B1802-180-000 BUSHING, FRONT LSRR ¥ 51 3
30 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN I v Afr {h ey 4
31 2250%-224-000 BELT RETEIVER AN FFI Z
32 B2509-224-000 BELT RECEIVER AL ¥ 1
33 B2526-223-C00 Y DRIVE WHEEL b one Ay 1
4 GAT-23301000 BEARING A 10 ATIVCA 10 Z
35 CS-100081C-8P THRUST CGLLAR ASM. AFAMET-23 1
30 EZ600-453-000 CORRECTOR WARKER JED RIET-F I50 I
37 E2651-453-000 COKSECTOR MARKEZR J51 2375N-F J51 1
38 EM-000000%-30 STEPPING MOTOR AFyL VP -2 Z
39 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 73 TRY 10y 4
40 SB- 1080005-00 RADTAL BEARING I3 TEY 20y 2
ELl SE-TITOOTI-TT BEARTRG FIE AR T
42 SB-1300002-00 BEARING i 5l DA 5 4 1
43 SB-1300003-00 BEARING iy o D 1
44 SB-4120001-00 BEARIKG oy ¥ 2y 1
£5 SB-0791271-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7,94 H=12,7 B uyy b=7.94 H=12.7 2

46 SL-604064Z-TN BOLT ¥ H FIXOTRITIE b 1

47 02 SL-6040892-TN BOLT 1 R0INITHE A 1

48 SL-6041692-TH SCREW F 40 3230252778 AMM4 LI6 8

49 SL-6062092-TKR SCREW ¥ FRRRTHE AL 1

50 SL-6053592-TN BOLT B dsuthrrid by 2
ol SH-4G41055-SP SCREW Fa 3y B L=10 Z
52 * SM-4041801-SK SCREW M4X0,7 1=18 Fat 23 K4K0.7 L=18 2
53 SM-4061055-8P SCREA IS >N 2
54 SH-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 1=6 WrA27HE A M3XG.5 L=6 16
55 SH-6030802-TP SCRER M3X0.5 L=8 0y Ah M3R0,5 L=38 16
56 SH-BULTHIE-TY SCREW H4X0.7 L=§ WIATTFE R 4
a7 SY-6041902-TP SCREW M4 L=10 UFayFIEt Ay M4X0. 7 L=10 4
58 S4-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 w7 e A W4R0, 7 L=10 8
58 SH-6041002-TP SCRER ¥4 L=10 D374 AL M4X0.7 L=10 4
60 ¥ SH-6041602-TP SCRER M4X0.7 L=16 ny4773a" A M4X0.7 1=16 4
BT SH-BTHETZ0Z-TP SCREW Rd4X0. 7T L=12 [ T EE A 4
62 02 SH-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 uyh27IE Ah M4 )
63 SH-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 kA3 MB L=4 2
64 S¥-8060412-TF SCRER M5 =4 hAZY* MG L=4 2
65 SY-5050812-TP SCREW M58 My MEX0,8 L=8 1
[ SH-BUE06UZ-TF SCREW HeXb PAEFT MG L=0 2
67 $Y-8080602-7F SCREW 6X6 hAXy M6 L=6 2
68 SM-8060802-7P SCREW Mé L=8 FARY M6 L=8 2
i1} SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FARY MG L=8 2
70 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 bARY M6 1=8 4
T S3-Z1TI0OT0-EP SCREW 1T1/64-49 L=9.5 YA¥>:F 11/64-40 1L=9.5 2
12 88-4111815-5P SCREW 11/64 L=18 dam 3yt 11/64-40 =18 2
73 $5-6111140-8P SCRER 11/64-40 L=11 b3Ey 11/64-49 1=11 4
74 S8-7110570-8P SCREW 11/64-40 1=4.8 ALY 11/64-490 1=4.8 1

75 WP-0320500-SD M3 WASHER b3 M3 16

T0 WP -0320501-8D WASHER 152 TR 16

17 * FP-0482086-5D WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 74 b3 4.8K11.5%2 4

78 * FP-0452086-5D WASHER 4,8%11.5%2 bi 3 4.8%11,5%2 2

79 WP-D450801-5D RASHER 4.5X19X0.8 b3 a2 4,6%10%0.8 4
80 fiP-0450846-5F WASHER LI AR 2
i1 WF-Ua0i016-80 WASHER  BX10.5X1 ¥ 1 X0, 5X1 2
32 WP-0430801-5C RASHER 4,3X9X0.8 E7¥ 4t % 4,389X0.8 1
83 ol B2520-216-RGG Y-1M GU1BE Y-LHA 4 2
34 ol B2544-215-DCGC Y FEED BASE Y{h o -2 2
85 01 5D-079:271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12,7 vy b=7.94 B=12,7 2
35 121 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ¥R RRIITIE Y T
87 Gl SH-6030802-TF SCREW M3X0.,5 L=38 n¥RI7HE A M3X0G.6 L=8 12
it} Gl B2545-215-b00 Y-L¥ GUIDE INSTALLING PLATE Y-LMp b MOYH{2 2
89 1] §§-2t11010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 73y 11/64-40 1=9.5 8
90 03 B2537-221-000 Y DRIVE RHEEL SPACER Y20 angt Aan -3 3
9 *0T SH-604GEGZ-TP SUREW H4XT. ¥ 1=8 RS TS ENE T
93 301 WS-0416002-EN SPRING WASHER AR P L M4 1
a3 #01 WE-04308G0-8C WASHER M4 I A ob Avh M4 1
NGTE (¥ #) 01....FCR 215D 219D
12....FOR 221D 2%1DH
03....Q’TY TO-BE SELECTIVE HERRES

- 16 —



10.CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

kD SRR

-17 -



- 18 —

REF. X0 NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ _ _ ____._ DESCRIPTEON _________] LS S S Qty
1 06 B2552-221-D00 LOWER PLATE bRt 1
2 B2550-221-D00 CLOTH FEED BASE AP £ 1
3 B1625-220-000 CYLINDER KKUCKLE THART 2903 FOA 2
4 B1504-210-000 CONNECTING SHAFT YhIN by 2
5 B1403-372-060-4 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING LOBER MF - wlag 1
(i B2576-220-0C0 SLIDERSPHIRG AIFL 4518 W % T
7 B2509-372-000-A FEED STUD 79% 7 2
8 B1626-220-000 CYLINBER 21N bUAY S 3 B A 2
9 PA-1602509-A0 ATR CYLINDER 7y 2

10 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOY -2 IAR 4
11 SLTIT-Z20-00C AT TUBE TABEL JO3 LEFT I7-F2-7 7% RIUIL T
12 B4711-220-000 AIR TUBE LABEL JO4 LEFT I7-#2-7" 58 M1O4L 1
13 B4711-220-G06 AIR TUBE LABEL JO3 RIGHT 17-F2-7" 38 AJO3R 1
14 B4711-220-0CH AIR TUBE LABEL J04 REGHT Iy-#2-7" 38 KIQ4R 1
15 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ep ApAT 3 4
i BI570-215-000 TIFTIRG LEVER & EPES ERTAE Y i
17 B2571-215-000 LIFTING LEVER B RZFL N - B 3
18 SM-8050812-TP SCREW ¥5X8 kAR ¥5X0.8 L=8 2
1% §5-T10710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TALIRY 11/64-40 L=T 2
20 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10,5X1 E3¥ & 3 5X10.5XK1 2
Al BIBIE-Z40-T00 GUIDEPIN TP FETY z
22 8T-0400251-EB URETHAKE HOSE, BLACK olavi-z 24 4.2
23 SY-6060302-TP SCREW 46 L=8 NAI7HE Ah M6 L=8 2
24 HX-0036400-0F PARTS PRA YN 0.3
25 03 B2553-221-000 FEEDING FRAME pYss b vikd 1
76 U8 BISEE-TI0-000 PLASTIT BLARK PLATE T AR TR b
27 08 88-711051G-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 vAL33Y 11/64-40 L= 5 4
28 08 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 e 4 3 4.5X10X0.8 4
28 04 B2606-221-000 FRAME 4y viragybyy 2
30 HX-0023300-00 CLIP VIV ATV 7
T1 BZ568-223-C00 ATR TUBE SUFFORT 7717 ¥ T
32 SL-6062082-TH SCREW M& L=20 ¥ IRIRITIE A 4
33 SM-8050812-TF SCREW H5X8 hARY M5X0.8 L=8 2
34 85-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 £333 3/16-28 L=10 2
35 WE-0501016-SD WASHER 5X18,5X1 v & 3 5%10.5X1 2
k[ RE-0FZ0000-RU E-RIKG 3.2 EF 3147 3.2 )
37 B2613-215-0A0 HORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE A ASM. RIAPTAN BLHA (P31} 1
38 B26£3-215-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE A AIFFT A I A (1)
34 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1,5X6 A7 9¥2 ey 1,556 (4}
40 B2567-215-040 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B ASH. RIAFIAN {AB (1) 2
17 BIOGT-215-0T0 WORE CLAMP FOOT FLATEE FIAIL AN THE B 48]
42 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 270y ey 1,5%6 (2}
43 BI611-2156-040 SLIDE PLATE ASM, RIZFLTIAN YR 2] 2
44 52611-215-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT SLIDE PLATE RIZFL 7Y 2N HR (1}
45 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN ety ey (2)
ELiS FZ513-215-000 BEARTRG LN PO NN V2 1
47 SH-6051802-TP SCREW ¥5 1=18 UrATIE Ab [
18 B2604-215-0A0 RECEIVER PLATE,RIGHT ASM. ZIRFITIIY 23 t
48 B2604-215-000 RECEIVER PLATE,RIGHT AIA¥L 7Y 3¥ (&)
50 Bi816-280-0G0 GUIDE PIN FA AR A AR Y (2
51 SIE05-Z15-0AT FECETVER PLATE, LEFT ASH, TR¥ITIEr § 7% 1
52 #2605-215-C00 RECEIVER PLATE,LEFT ZIRAFT TY eR Y ()
53 B1516-280-000 GUIDE PN AT AR MY (2)
54 §5-8150822-TF SCRER 15/64-28 L=§ FA2y 15/64-28 1=8 2
55 $8-9151120-CP SCRER 15/64-28 L=11 ¥y Ah 15/64-28 L=11 4
56 SSUTIE09I0-TP SCRER 15/64- 78 L=0 IREFy 15/64-28 =9 7
57 NS-6150330-5D NUT 15/64-28 wiArisL 15/64-28 2
58 WP-0651056-8D WASHER 6.5X11X1 ¢33 47 % 6.5X11X1 4
59 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6,5%11X1 £33 % 6.5X11%1 4
60 07 PA-1602510-AD AIR CYLINDER [95207 8 1
Bl a7 F25T9-229-DA0 TRRUST BEARTRG TIE ¥ FAFANITIS T
62 07 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE =97 A 2
63 07 BT-0400251-EB URETHAME HOSE, BLACK RvE-R I 2.1
64 a7 B4711-220-00E AIR TUBE LABEL JO5 If-F1-7" ' 4106 1
65 07 B4711-220-00F AIR TUBE LABEL J0& I7-f1-7 38 AJOG 1
(i1 (1] PC-0TZ40TO-T0 SPEED CONTROLLER FAGIRY M VI YT B I
67 at B2528-215-000 SHAFT 20 vAMI- YR d 1
68 a7 WP-0650876-8D WASHER 6,5X13X0.8 b4 4"} 6.5X13%0.8 1
69 a7 B2514-215-000 INSTALLING PLATE 28 v -2 08542 1
70 97 §$$-6121010-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 k7%y" 3/16-28 L=10 2
i a7 US-079073T-3H THRYUST TOLLAR TFAFT T
72 o $5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 M3 11/64-40 L=4 2
73 a7 B2518-215-000 BRACKET 28" VAM-2#ankPRY 7 952 1
74 07 B2527-215-000 REGULATION SCRER 28" VAPI-PRIFANIRY 1
75 97 B2618-215-A00 REGULATION PLATE 28" VAMI-FRA3Fadki{d 1
TG 7 WP-0BZ0816-3D WASHER 879X16X0°8 ¥ 1§ 8.2KI6A0.8 T
77 o B3012-816-000 NUT bl DA 38 1
78 iyl $5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FARY 11/64-40 L=4 2
79 o7 B2304-205-000 XK0B R4t 3 H
80 07 B1525-220-000 CYLINDER ENUCELE FARFT Yyva B0k i
1 7 B1526-220-000 CYLTRDER PIR 2L LA I
82 07 RE-0300000-K0 E-RIKG 3 Ed" 4bAy 3 2
83 07 B2516-215-000 LEVER 20" VArE-SLA - 1
84 07 B1863-512-00E HOOK SHAFT WASHER FEEMES oF 3 3 1
85 07 $$-6110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 b33y 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
36 O7 BI012-490-400 TRIVIRG LINK SHAFT FATIEIR T 7 I
87 07 B2548-215-000 BUSHING T3 7 93 1
33 o7 B2530-215-000 PRESSER PLATE 25 yAs-FA{% 1
83 05 B2552-215-D00 LOWER PLATE b2LL 1
a0 0t B2553-215-D00 FEEDING FRAME pIr sty 1
U1 02 BIZE06-215-150 FRANE 5 VAFEITINTT 7
92 BC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -k avhe-3 2
43 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15K6X1.6 55 3 2
NOTE (%8} 01....FOR 215D5S,DHS 215088, DHSAT
02,...FOR 215DSL,DHL 215DSL, BHLE
(3, ...FOR 2210885, DHS 221DSS, DHSH
04, ., FOR 221DSL, DHL 22tDSL, PHLE
05....FOR 215B 216D
06....F0R 221D 225D
97....FOR 2A ADSL,DHL 24 ADSL, BELA
08,,..FOR 24 ADSS, BHS 2A ADSS, DESH



11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
i BaLR

-1 —



REF.NO | NOTE _PARTNO, DESCRLPTLION .. . . oYL A ay .
1 B3506-221-D00 LOWER SHAFT LUBRICATION PLATE YEY FRahagh 1
2 B3510-221-D00 MAIN SHAFT OIL PREVENT PLATE IIY PLyIE AT Y 1
3 135-30209 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER Ea922Vh R 1
4 B1419-026-000 OIL WICK PRESSER 2y 3
5 B3501-210-000 01L GAUGE Y -y 2
B §3502-220-000 O1L WICK HOLBER RF T 5577 13VAFT i
7 B3505-210-D00 CRANK ROD LUBRICATION PLATE PFYIMIR Fahan Y 1
3 BA507-220-000 011 WICK HOLDER PIF -ayvAST i
9 B3507-280-000 OIL FELT AY7* 7IA i

10 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FYb Y ¥1-344 !
11 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE, FYEY ¥1-14% I
12 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE Fy' v ¥a-144 1
13 B3509-210-D00 OIL FELT YAV #%29271hb i
14 B3509-220-000 OIL SPONGE RUF T 2FYY ¥192 80 40-y 1
15 33509-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING NIE - 7707 ¥1-2 B 4Y-Y !
16 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING FYE Y 32-1n {J-y I
17 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING FYE Y ¥2-20° {)-Y 1
T 53520-220-000 OIL SPONGE FAABL Fag2 N Y-y 1
19 B3522-220-0A0 OTL FELT ASH. AAAY AVY2g TIAR 23 1
20 B3523-220-000 OIL FELT ByY2y 7IA) 1
77 BP-3000060-00 VINYL PIPE oA 0,42
22 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE B =-An {7 0.38
23 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE b =ogn {7 0,44
24 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE Er=-Ant {7 0.41
25 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE EsoAn {7 0.24
76 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE S TS 0,12
27 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE b s AR {7 0.5
28 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE e sk AT 0.6
29 Q- 200000000 1L WICK ayy 1.7
30 €Q-2000000-00 1L WICK 13y 1.6
31 TO-2000000-00 01T WICK 3% .66
32 Q- 2020000-00 01IL WICK 23y 1.35
33 Q- 2522000-00 0L WICK 13y 0.8
34 £Q-2522000-00 1L WICK 1y 0.65
35 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK 23y 0.35
35 §3112-555-B00 CORD WOLDER, LARGE I BT A 7
37 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND IIRYN Vb 4
38 BX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP y7EYn" -y 1
39 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP IR Tl 3
40 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP 5-7" & 097 1
a1 SH-6040802-TP SCREW MAX0.7 1=8 BYHITIE AL 3
42 SL-4040891-SC SCREW ¥4 L=8 § " 37% P13 M4 1=8 1
43 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 $ 1 29% 7A° 239 M4 L=8 |
44 $8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=T 2
45 $8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT 3y 11/64-40 L=7 !
a6 S5-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa 33" 3/16-28 L=6 2
47 $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA* 23 3/16-28 L=6 2
48 $5-4120815-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= FA' 3y 3/16-28 L=9 1
49 $5-6092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 ¥32% 0/64-40 L=21.2 1
50 S$$-6092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 529 9/64-40 L=21.2 i
51 S5-6092120-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 t53y 0/64-40 L=21.2 I
52 $5-6111140-SP SCRER 11/64-40 L=11 ¥53y 11/64-40 L=11 2
53 8S-7110710-8P SCRER 11/64-40 L=7 THEFRY 11/64-40 1=7 1
54 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L33 3 4 4.5%8X0.5 |
55 % B3511-221-D00 BED OIL PREVENT PLATE A" yhag In' Y i
56 % SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TRE55y 11764-40 L=7.8 3
57 % HX-0022300-00 ADJUSTABLE BUSH Y347 I 0,04

- 20—



12. SENSOR COMPONENTS
oA

B4005-221-D00
B4007-221-DG0
B4008-221-D00
B4022-221-D00

Y SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE
X SLIT PLATE

Y SLIT PLATE

FLAT CABLE CLANP

SENSOR CABLE ASM.

YevihIIr{A
XEragzyyh{i4
Y&pauzdyhd i
TFeWr=7" 3T
b7t ey E-4-7 B2R

HA-0045800-00

I
2
3
4
5 B4130-221-DA0
6
7 B4110-210-D00-A
8
9

PUSH SWITCH
STOP SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE

7 wiailv¥
{FY FAYALoF YT T4

1

1

1

3

1

1

1

EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND bEa VLN 2
HD-0005700-00  SENSOR 7EL Bv¥ 1

10 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR Tahkyy 1
11 SL-4031091-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FA a2y ¥AR i
12 SL-4031091-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FAT A2y AR 1
13 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT i RIFUYRITHE Ab 2
14 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT 0 RV HITHE A 2
15 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 OYRITHE b M4X0.,7 L=6 2
16 SH-6040602-TF  SCREW M4 L=6 UYHZ7 45 b M4X0,7 L=6 2
17 S8-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L33y 11/64-40 L=6 6
18 §S-7090850-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 TSRy 9/64-40 L=8 I
19 §5-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TALSFY 11/64-40 L=T 2
20 WP-0430800-5D  WASHER M4 bS% & b Avh M4 )
21 B2703-210-000  BUSHING IR ELIyF4R 7 Y2 1
22 * B4120-221-B00 X CABLE GUARD X5-7' 8 - 1
23 % 135-30209 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER Faf2ayvh A 1
24 * $§-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 THEIRY 11/64-40 1=7.8 1

- 91 —



13. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
7 —HE&k

Bt

-

-

-

i 01  B4701-221-DA0 SOLENOED VALVE A ASM, Fuy AT VAR 1
2 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE IZf27 P YTIAY (1)
3 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION n-72zky 1
4 PY-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENGID VALVE LI S AN {1y
5 PY-1502091-00 SCLENOID VALVE FUP Ay (H
B PV-9150050-00 SOLEROID VALVE I1NSTALLTNG BASE FAR AN VP2 TN I
7 02 R4702-221-DA0 SOLENOID VALVE B ASH, Fuy At yBI3 1
3 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE 327 A YFINY (€))
9 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION n-71zkY (2)
10 PY-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5% -bF vE Aty (2)
TI PV-1502091-00 SOLERGTD VALVE FYr Ay 3]
12 PV-9150050-00 SOLENGID VALVE INSTALLING BASE F Uy AT YR R (n
13 E47156-215-040 FILTER REGULATOR ASM, TLARVE 2b-R 93 1
14 G8124-270-000 AIR PRESSUE SWITCH TIVIS A{FF {n
15 PF-0552040-B0 FILTER REGULATOR HARLY k-4 (1}
16 PJ-3050652-02 TEE Ty Fr1- 1}
17 HK-0346100-40 HOUSING My (0
18 EA-8500B01-00 CABLE BAND b (5)
18 PX-95008080-00 PLUG 73 )
20 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT vy R-334 (3)
3 SL-A040891-5C SCREW W4 T=8 PR % 7y M L=8 z
22 $L-4051091-5C SCREW H5X0,8 L=10 A aEY BAX MGXQ.8 L=10 2
23 SL-9082093-SE SCREW bk S LSV R 1
24 B8211-206-000 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE TeAR bUTRLR 1
25 01  BT-0400251-EB URETHANE $10SE, BLACK HhavE-2 10 .5
7% BT-0600401-ER TORE F2-7° 5
27 HX-0023300-00 CLIP ey At 1
28 NM-6080721-SE RUT M8 nyar3sth M8 1
29 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 £3% o ¥ 8.7X18X1.6 1
30 PJ-3010600-03 RERUCER L7 a-¢ 1
3t 01 P3-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING GYRIFIY T Z
NOTE (i:&) 01....FOR 2A ADSS,DHS 2A ADSS, DIESHH
02....FOR 2A ADSL,DRL 2A ADSEL, DELH

—99



14. TABLE COMPONENTS

S = BHAR

AURERAARERAARARARRAR AR Y,

- 93 —



REF, NO ~NOTE ~_ _PARTNO. DESCRIPTLON _ .. _._ .. LA S SRR aty
1 B8101-221-DA0  STAND ASH, ¥eyyor Y i
2 B8102-221-BA0  UPPER STAND COMPL, YEXVIEYT Y {2)
3 B8103-221-DA0  STAND COMPL. SFIEYI Y (2)
4 B8150-221-D00  CASTER LA (4)
5 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 37 y¥ay (D
6 [1T-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT LB TEV] (2)
7 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE TIE¢ I AR (4
8 170-07402 NUT 44373 9h (4)
9 178-33658 ADJUSTING BOLT ASM, 7Y YAA-23 (4)

10 B8110-373-N00  CAP I MR T (4
11 NM-612G003-Sk  NUT W12 oIhy Iy M12 372 (D
12 SL-9061293-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT B IR HIE b (16)
13 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW ¥ 29xnvhrE {20)
4 B8110-221-D00  OIL RESERVOIR 20 T 1
15 B8201-221-B00  TABLE F-7" 4 1
16 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG MAEY I
17 111-55108 DRAWER (&30 1
18 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT EEA Y Hx 2
19 135-02109 BED COVER B SPRING A RMIA - B AR 2

20 135-18105 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT RIXFLTY N -3 0 1

21 B8115-215-000 FRAME BRACKET BAR M7 ORI Y 1

22 B8162-220-000 LIFTER BRACKET B Y74~ 7' 359I 2

23 B8168-215-000 BRACKET RASE TR 7" 3hyh A -7 1

24 B8171-223-C00  RUBBER ABSORBER & 9Yva AB 1

25 B8202-205-000  OIL MANAGEMENT 77" I3% 1

76 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 77 Y I

27 D2502-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT IRIV-F MIIEY S 1

28 D8204-555-B00  DRAWER STOPPER EXA YAPYIN - 1

29 G5151-171-000  CUSHION yyyay 2

30 HTJ-MSG0000S SCREW SET -8 bUYEE A 23 4

31 RE-0700000-K0O  E-RING 7 EF AMAT 7 )

32 RE-0700000-K0O E-RING 7 Ef* AbAD 7 2

33 SK-1382501-SE  WOOB SCREW D=3.8 L=25 9873y D=3.8 L=25 1

34 SK-3311600-8C  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 TREIZY D=3.1 L=16 6

35 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 YREPRY D=2,1 L=16 2

36 SK-3311601-SE WOOD SCREW p=3.1 L=16 TREIRY D=3.1 L=16 1

37 SK-3452500-8C  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 IAEIRY D=4,5 L=15 4

38 88-6110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 v33y" 11/64-40 L=5% 2

39 88-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ALIFY 11/64-40 L= 4 2

40 $5-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 avHsE A 15/64-28 L=11 4

41 % B8I160-229-000 GAS SPRING B2 279 ]

42 % B8161-220-000 LIFTER BRACKET A Y78~ 7 359N A )

43 * B8163-220-000  LIFTER PIVOT PIN 74~ $Fvy s 1

44 % WP-0841600-SE  WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 bE¥ % 3 Al 8.4X15.5 2

45 * WP-0641601-5C  WASHER b7 b % I %L M6 2

16 % NM-6060002-SE NUT M6 ayh7Fye M6 2¥2 2

47 * SM-9061403-SC  SCREW M6 L=14 ayhrE Ah M6 L=14 2

48 % WP-0820816-SD  WASHER 8,2X16X0.8 L3943 8,2X16X0.8 2

49 ¥ 110-23603 BELT COVER COLLAR N AN - B3 2

50 * WP-0704016-SP  WASHER 7X20X4 b5# 3 TX20X4 2

— 24 —



15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

RO THELR
-~

P
1 /
-
-
-
~
-
-

e )

|
|
|
| 3
|
|
|
|
| 4
t
f
i & o5
]
I
|
i 1
|
I
|
i 1
| .
{ L~
REF N0 NOTE _ PARTNO, _  DESCRIPTIOGN
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM, ThAFYIF(93) ]
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER FES T VAN (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 13v305E (2)
4 229-30903 SPO(. REST CUSHION ASEVIEaN IS NEY] (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST {he3043 5 (2)
6 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v5137 M6 L=156 {3
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {NRFE DA (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMRFE B3 3 A (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM e (2)
i0 220-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {M5F 9(91) (1)
11 335-31307 SPOOL REST RCD JOINT IVETE 9% 7 (D
12 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW ¥5 L=14 FaT 23y MB L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyHrII M5 (N
14 224-30308 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {bAFR T (¥8) (n
15 225-31208 THREAD GUIDE {h3f (2)
16 WS-0510002-XN  SPRING WASHER N3P P % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT Ms ayHryh M6 (2
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyFrFYh M16X1.5 133 {(2)
19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 v a3 17X30X2.6 (2)
20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER AEP P R O16.4X26.6%X3.2 0 (D)
21 399-31505 RUBEER WASHER {MEFF OF OFvath (23

— 95 —



16. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS
Bl Ry 7 2 M6k

DESCRIPTION

i 01 M85i10-580-AA0  OPERATION BOX J ASM, Yon 173 1
2 02 M8510-580-BA0  OPERATION BOX £ ASHM. YOnt aES3 1
3 MBGO6-580-0A0  OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. VB ETINVE R (1)
4 01 M3005-580-00A  OPERATION PANEL SHEET(JAPAN) VIR JAI-N TP V) (1
5 02 M3005-580-00B  OPERATION PANEL SHEET(ENGLISH) YOEN XRY-b (247 V) {n
6 M9012-580-0A0  PANEL SIGNAL CORD ASM, N RV G- 43 (1
7 H1036-580-000  OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE YOE » IR0 (B
8 M1031-580-0A0  OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE ASM. VAL E NS T URY VN (1)
g H1G31-580-000 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE IR wIAIEI-R (n
19 H1011-580-000  MAGNET SHEET 7" Fyhy-h (2)
11 H1032-580-000  VOLUME TONGUE K Va-AVv3 (1)
12 ST-40310561-8N  TAPPING SCREW D=3-24 L=10 a¥et ¥y D=3-24 L=10 (6)
13 48541-580-0A0 LCB ASM. I¥yageavy ¥73 n
14 Mi017-580-0A0  OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE ASM, YOEN INITF4A93 1
15 SK-3413201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 YAEIRY D=4.1 L=32 2
16 WP-0501016-5C  WASHER 5X10.5X1 b7¥ A % 5X10.5X1 2

NOTE (7£7d)

01....FOR DOMESTIC USE
02....FOR EXPORT

— 926 —

=N
#BH



17.CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

OPTION

—97 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _  PARTNO.  ____ ... . DESCRLPTION ________.. LS S S aty_ .
1 EA60L-530-CAD MAIN CIRCUET BOARD C ASM, MAIR$A ¥CO3 l
2 0l K8604-592-0B0 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POREREN Y73 1
3 02 M8604-592-AB0 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD A ASH. POWERRA" VAZZ 1
4 * HA012-58-AAD THERMAL SWITCH ¥-UAR{IFAPR [4))]
5 * SL-4030681-SF SCREW M3 L=6 F4 IRV ¥AZ W3 L=6 (1)
6 HEG0h-581-0A0 PRUU CIRCUTT BUARD ASK. FELCER Y73 3
7 ¥ SL-4030681-SF SCREW M3 L=6 F47 I3¥ YAX M3 L=6 (1)
§ * HE01%-581-0A0 THERMAL SWITCH $-VRA{IFIR (%)
9 ¥ EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND reem e 1)

10 #1014-580-000 CONNECTOR HOLDER PLATE 3F25pALR 1
i WZ001-550-000 FOD VIBRUTSOLATIRG RUBBER FOIE 97717 4 4
12 01 H3005-511-004 SEAL A PUARIT kIRY TF-AA 1
13 G2 43002-580-008 SEAL B PRYRAY bad Y- B 1
14 M8610-581-040 FAN ASM, FANZZ 1
15 [} MB901-581-AA0 TRANSFORMER A ASM, 3y vhIVAAZL 1
1% LA UBYTT-58U-BAU-A TRARSFURWER B ASH. 13RS !
17 178-45099 CORD FITTIKNG PLATE 1-3 AR 1
18 02 CM-2001900-01 PE HARK LABEL PEV-P3-% H
i9 02 CH-3001000-01 LABEL Ryuyt yIIN{ar¥-4(31.5} 1
20 E9567-3193-000 EARTH HARK 7-1%-7 2
2T 07 HE-UZ66h0G-80 TERRERAL BASE 87 573 { 81 1
22 02 HE-0542500-40 TERKINAL BASE LRt 2
23 EM-0006360-10 FILTER Tih3- 1
24 BX-0005600-0B SPACER AN -% 4
25 HX-0014700-0C SPACER a3 4
pA HX-0033%00-0D SPACER AAT-F q
a7 HX-0040700-00 BuysH T2l 1
25 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 72 H
29 KM-3034000-5F FLANGE NUT 73vy b K3 4
30 NM-3040520-8F FLAKGE NUT B4 7503 I 4
31 S9GZZ-710-000 WITRY FLOPPY BISC 3EVILE LRI -7 AA7T9F T
32 5L-4030681-8F SCREW M3 L=6 FAT 3y A2 M3 L=6 4
33 §L-4030681-5F SCREW M3 L=6 Fa' 333 A7 K3 L=6 4
34 SL-4040881-SF SCREW ¥4 1=8 Famax¥ A7 K4 L=8 4
35 $1.-4030891-8C SCREW M3X8 AT 3}¥ tAZ M3 L=8 4
KE] SL-4940681-5C COVBIRATTON SCREF M4 X' § FATIRF AR MAXD. T L=5 k]
LN SL-4041081-5F SCREW W4 L=14 38t 3}y bAA M4 L=10 1
18 'H SL-4041081-SF SCRER N4 [=19 a2y kAR M4 L=10 2
39 02 SM-4031851-SR SCRER 740232 M3 L=18 4
40 02 Ww5-0310702-K5 SPRING WASEER NF Y3 3.185,9%0.7 4
41 SL-AG41081-5C SCREN KT T=T0 A 137 AL M3X077 110 2
42 SL-4041081-5C SCREW K4 1=10 Fat 339 AR M4X0.7 [=10 §
43 SL-40410%1-5C SCREW K4 L=10 FAT 3P TAA M4X0,7 =10 2
44 SL-4041281-8F SCREW M4 L=12 FA0 3 BAR0, T L=12 bAX 4
45 SL-4051081-5F SCREW K5 L=10 b R LM 4
L1 SK-004DE0T-50 SCREH M4XD.7 1= ATy BXD. T L=0 z
47 SK-0040601-5C SCREW K4K0,7 L=6 MiAIRY K4X0.7 L= 4
48 SK-1044050-SK SCREW M4X0,7 L=40 #7233 M4X0,7 L=40 4
49 KA029-580-0A0 FiD EARTH CORD ASM, FDD7-2%v73 1
50 SL-4030681-SF SCREW M3 1=6 a3yt bAT M3 1=6 1
51 HEG0Z-500-8A0 SERVO CIRCUTT BUARD B ASM. SERVORA™ YB3 1
52 SM-8041050-5C SCREN H4X9,7 L=10 pFhrE A MAX0,7 L=10 1
43 P -0430800-5C WASHER M4 [ 42 3 S5 20 1730 L 1
64 SL-4041091-5C SCREW ¥4 L=10 Fat 3}y vAR M4X0.T L=10 4
55 NH-3040520-SF FLAKGE NUT M4 73y 4
L] FA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VIR UV I
57 EB607-603-000 STICKER (SHALL) AFVE- (¥3-) 1
58 49649-510-094 CABLE CLTP ¥ AT 2
5% 03 HA-0030300-0A SHITCH A r¥ 1
60 HA-00425600-00 SHETCH ArF 1
&1 L} TH-30TIOUT -0 DARGER LABEL {SHALL} T VT ¥R/ In A yan) T
62 0o GGT05-152-UGA LABEL {FA9-7 1
63 KU-GR60O0L-SC NUT M6 nrEioh K6 192 4
64 SK-3382001-5E SCREW b=3.8 L=20 TAEI}Y D=3,8 L=20 4
65 SL-404109%1-5C SCREW M4 L=10 Far a3y bAX M4X0.7 L=10 2
“Bh SE-JOGEURI-TC SCREW VAT H6 L=50 q
67 WP-0651001-8C TWASIHER [ 52 4 22 4
63 WS-0610002-XK SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ARG MG 4
ik 06 BK-0054900-0A CLAMP FILTER P31 T4 1
70 06 HK-0014900-00 CLANP FILTER(L) PIv7 74AE 1
71 [iE:] EA-BLO0BUT-UD CABLE BAND FEASTORIN I
72 08 FA-9500802-00 CABLE BAND 158 ranap 159 1
73 06 HX -0006500-0A CABLE CLIP VEAYIONES H
74 07 MAO-11537000 CORD STAPLE a-p AR A 2z
75 a7 SK-3512001-8F R0OOD SCREW ?AE23Y D=b.1 L=20 2
K] 08 N850T7-580- 3 TT A ASH, T/0 B77FI51-7RAT3 T
71 0d H8032-580-040 1/0 CORD (RED) ASM, 1/Ga-1v (7% 1
78 (8 ¥9033-580-0A0 1/0 CORD (BLACK) ASM. 1/Q3-% (Ju)23 1
79 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 ¥yyIn v 150 3
80 M1031-581-000 CONTROL BOX £{%' 3k 202 i
31 WTTHIZ-5BT-0AD CONTROL, BOX COVER ASY, LIRS 1
a2 M1003-581-000 CONTROL BOX PAKEL B{¥ ad’ 9PN 34 1
a3 Mio04-581-000 YENTILATION COVER I - 1
84 M1005-531-000 FDD IRSTALLING PLATE FODpYIY{% 1
NOTE (i) 01....FOR 100~200V 100~ 200V
02....FOR 380V 380VA
03....FOR 380V 3-PHASE 3830V 3 HiH
04....FOR 100~200V{DOMESTIC USE) 100~200VA (EIARAT)
05....FOR 100~200V(EXPORT) 100~ 200VA] (8 HAT)
06, ... FOR 38QV(JE) 380VAI(JEAT)
07,...FOR 1-PHASE X0z
08....0PTION AFvav

- 98 —



18. WIRING DIAGRAM

AR

1HD T

NSV NV INTHAVH
o3
gt > W
o . m
o ™ o |
2=} - o
o] W “ Muu
Lsr | | ~
Comd & [ g _ ¥IMU04 TYNI ol o -
ver mm_.mm% SNYYHL L EET] o _ - . o
WSV auvos i - e i <
] max Hm_. LINO¥10 ¥3IM0 oo o | _ _
Lef 9EF £EF ger[]] _ | us |
wionons T o O T { TG
|
[LE o o
] = = _ -
oLr © G _ o -
——— Lir 1 "HSY am«.omwﬁ_ﬂ.m I 0 _ ”
it m LIN9¥rd 0A¥3s | szr ~oom
WIS ]
E——— =~ her 2 [0 w (= oA¥3s [
_ Lgr
< | vl V&
o3 oo _
M I8 i w© T
- % ! . N_._'_Hn _ i AS
+
| on mux ‘ sor TZ WSV _0¥v08 2% a4
< U 1109419 NIVR
| ?
@ |
Lie o i
6LT 0 “I EEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
~ p——" N
umc._.m_ | ; "ASY mwmomiﬂ |
L1091
230X o | e C i% wmﬁ NOTLVATAO |
¥10p|JEEr] I - - |
FIS W} | ~ _ 2% a2 |
g AL}’ | ! « | Ler ) “
- _ | — _
e _ “ m |
N | |L334s T3Nvd _
llllllllllllllllll | NDILVH3Id0 |
| !

~ 99 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. _ . ___._ DESCRIPTION ______._ .. LSS N A S ay_ .
i MO00I-681-0A0  SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASM. SERVO®-4¥-7" B43 i
2 M9002-581-0A0  ENCODER CONNECTING CABLE ASM. IvI-4 Fahh4y-7" IR i
3 M9003-581-0A0 §. VALVE CONNECTING CABLE ASM, Fuy N yFANSAy-T7 MR 1
4 08 M90(08-581-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE CABLE A ASN, FuY At uh-7 BASR 1
5 09 M9009-581-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE CABLE B ASM. FUYN V-7 ABYR 1
6 M3004-581-0GA0  SOLENOID CABLE ASK. IPEESE RN 2 E 1
7 01 M9028-580-0A0  POWER CABLE ASM, FUY -7 R 1
8 (42 M9017-580-0A0  POWER CABLE ASM. FYE -7 AR i
g 03 M2024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASH., 100V okt ur-7t b 106Vass3 i

10 04 M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM, 100Vayy v va-p 73 1
11 04 M9034-580-0AC  GROUND CORD ASM, 100Y397-Z3-b" 73 1
12 M9005-581-0A0  PULSE MOTOR CABLE ASM. N RAT-BY-7 AR 1
13 M9006-581-0A0  EARTH CABLE ASM, WO -7 RIS 1
14 05 M8021-580-0A0  VOLTAGE TRANSFER CORD ASM. 7 YTIRYhL-bt I3 1
15 M9007-581-0A0  SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE ASM, W7 eV -Fany -7 M3 1
16 06 HA-0030300-0A  SWITCH MMy¥ 1
17 HA-0042500-00  SWITCH AMyF 1
18 MB8601-580-CA0  MAIN CIRCUTT BOARD C ASM. MATNER YOI 1
19 07 M8604-592-0B0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, POWER¥N ¥#3 1

20 (1 M8604-592-ABG  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD A ASK, POWER¥A" VAZS i

21 M8605-581-0A¢  PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PMDCEN ¥¥3 1

22 07 M8901-581-AA0  TRANSFORMER A ASM, FrUt vhIVAALR i

23 01 M¥8901-580-BA0-A TRANSFORMER B ASM, hFYABII 1

24 ¥9002-580-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASH, ,B SERVOF ¥¥* vB3-b" 73 1

25 ¥9005-580-0A0  MP POWER CORD ASYH, MPy" V) va-} 73 1

26 MI007-580-0A0  PMDC SIGNAL CORD ASK, PHRC VO  ya-} 43 1

27 M9008-580-0A0  SERVO SIGNAL CORD ASM. SERVO v ¥21-1 73 1

28 M8009-580-0AC  FDD POWER CORD ASH, FBD 7 ¥4 v1-M 73 i

29 MO010-580-0A0  TFDD SIGNAL CORD ASM, FBD v oa-p' 73 1

36 07 M9020-580-0A0 TRANSFORMER POWER CORP ASM, bIVAT vF va-h 43 1

31 01 M9020-580-AA0 TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASH. A hIYAF vE 13- AR 1

32 07 M9022-580-0A0 POWER CORD ASM. 7y va-ps3 1

33 01 M9027-580-0A0-A POWER CORD ASM. 7V va-p I3 1

34 M8602-590-BA0  SERVO CIRCUIT BOARD B ASM. SERVOXA® /B#3 1

35 M9031-590-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM, A SERVOF vi' vA1-M 7\ 1

36 M3010-h81-0A0  FAN CONNECTING CORD ASM. FANF2954a-}" #3 1

37 MG012-580-0A0  PANEL SIGNAL CORD ASM. RV 9a-p g3 1

38 M8606-580-0A0  OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. Vb £V 1

NOTE (¥E#d)

01....FOR 380V

02....FOR 100~200V 3-PHASE
03....FOR 100~200V 1-PHASE
04,,..FOR 100V(DOMESTIC USE)
05,...FOR 100V

06....FOR 380V 3-PHASE

07....FOR 160~200V

08....FOR SOLID TYPE FEEDING FRAME
(9. .. .FOR SEPARATE TYPE FEEDING FRAME

- 30 —

380V

100~ 200V 3 4A/8
100~ 200V #EH
100V (ErH)
100V

380V 345
100~ 200VH

— kA
ZEWAAM



19. PEDAL & ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
BV - REAHE R

1 01  M8520-580-040 2-PEDAL ASM, pIVISEAR VS 1
2 HA-0042600-00 FOOT SWITCH TyhA{9F (2)
3 M1012-586-000 SW. MOUNT PLATE A SWMIPH4A A (1
4 ST-5041051-SN SCREW a7kt viy (4)
5 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YARYRT YR (4)
6 HK-0246101-00 10P CONNECTOR nES s 10P (N
7 HK-0246400-00 PIN CONTACT by A-3H (4)
8 EA-9502R05-00 CABLE CLIP -7t MY (n
9 SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 FA' IR LA M4 L=8 (1
10 GPK-26002000 PEDAL BASE RUBBER NI LT A (2)
11 M8010-581-000 SERVICE FLOPPY DISC -1 A7 147 1
12 02 M8599-580-DAD ACCESSORIE PART ASM. EAMELAZE 1
13 03 MB599-580-AAD ACCESSORIE PART ASM. A 7Y HRYASR 1
14 D2 M3004-511-00A4  VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A FTYTY LAY 7R A (1)
15 03 M3003-580-000 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARB,B F YTyt 74t B (D
16 E0613-601-000 FUSE 2A P IAhY k1% 24 (D
17 F8523-304-000 FUSE 104 B IRbY k- (n
18 HF-0041050-P0 FUSE ra-x1 (1
19 * HF-0041010-00 FUSE 104 va-1" 10A (1)
20 * HF-004 1080-P0 FUSE 84 va-%' 8A (1
21 01  MB590-513-0AA PEDAL SWITCH ASM. INE YT E] 1
22 01 H903I-580-040 2-PEPAL CONNECTING CORD ASM. PANINE-SN A0 AR S B S K 1
23 01 GPK-470010AR 3-PEDAL ASH, pyat B L 43 1
24 01 M9025-580-0A0 PEDAL SW.TRANSFER CABLE ASH. NATRRATE NIV -7 A3 i
NOTE (3EE) 01....SELECTIVE PART SR 5
02....FOR 100~200V 100~ 200VH
03....FOR 380V 380VH

— 31 —



20. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
R mBaER

3

319 Eéﬁ 6

32—
s
[
14~18 30—8 |2 11-35
13 ®
I &
11:35 éé
2110 ki) 17
29 é
4-33
19~21 27
18
REF.NO  NOTE _ PARTRO. _ . DESCRIPTILON S N S Qty

] B23101-221-B090 GRIP b7 Yu7 1
2 101-9225% THREAD GUIDE ASX. F {bFvi{ F 23 H
3 BI131-528-060 FELT 127731 {M4r 1
4 HJ BEIT0-221-1000 NEFBLE PLATE COVER SHEET Y34y 3 -5-b 1
5 03 B1526-850-000 ADJUSTING NUT b - #3-byd - 9 &
[ BIBES-ZT0-108 BOBEIN FU Y T
T 04 B2557-221-800 PLASTIC BLANK T IRFRT TS 2
4 o7 B2559-220-000 HINGE PIN FTIAFES P AV 4
9 B2564-223-CO0 SPOXGE FIAFEIRPITN ¥y 1
10 B2591-220-000 RUBBER SHEET A/4¥13% 27 As-b 1
Tt [1X) BIBI19-Z221-000 PLASTIC BLANK AN F EELIAR ST AR P 4
12 B%101-450-000 DRIVER br3in - 1
13 B&101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX R &0 | 1
14 BO1GO-555-000 SCRE® DRIVER, LARGE b3int - &4 1
15 B213i0-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDBLE FF{n - (£2%) 1
= = SUREW DRIVER, SWALL Fainm- (33-} T

17 BS$113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) Y3-4° F AN F{33-) 1
18 BG121-220-040 QILER (CONTAINING NO.2Z GIL) 777y N0y 1
19 B5140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL ard2E - Ant 4 {33-) 1
20 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER R - An 1
AN 1 - - ) NCH KEY {(Z¥M) TIAZE 240" F 7N T
22 05 NC-2405010-02 NEESLE :34 2100-2 134 #100-2 1
23 06 ¥C-3720011-02 NEEDLE S§Y3355 #t10-2 8§Y3355 #110-2 1
24 06 NDP-170B1802 NEEDLE PPZ17£18-2 BEX17#18-2 1
25 05 MIP-500B1402 NEEDLE PPX5214-2 LPX5H#14-2 1
Z6 PE-COCHT00-C0 HOSE BAND F-AnT YR 1
T PJ-3495200-01 SOCRET ISE VAR FLE 1 1
28 a7 S§-EQ90510-5P SCREW 3/64-40 L=-56 $73% 9/64-40 L=5 4
9 08 S8-2111¢10-TP SCRER 11/64-40 L=9.5 APF3F 11/64-40 £=9,6 ]
a0 08 S8-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 wArIRY 9/64-40 L=3.5 4
k13 SSTTOUGSTO-SF SCREW 0/764-4D0 E= 8.5 Ae7dy 8/64-40 1=8.5 1]
32 08 WP-8450000-SD WASHER 4,5%8X0.5 e3P 4 3 4.5X8%0.5 §
33 09 BL170-215-000 AUXILIARY COVER SHEET AHE 3 aRn - -} 1
34 02 B255T-215-B80 PLASTIC BLANK 1 IRFIT Ty 2
k1 0l B265i8-21G6-100 PLASTIC BLANK 28 VARIINT SR ST T 4

NOTE (#3)

0l....FOR 215DSL,DHL
Q2....FOR 215D55, DS
03....FOR 221D5L,BHL
04,,,.FOR 221DSS,DHS
05....FOR 24 ADSS,BSL
06, .. .FOR 2A ADHS, DHL
07.,,.FOR 24 ADSS,DHS
08....FOR 2A ADSL,DHL
0%,...FOR 215D
10,...FOR 221b

-39 -

21508k, DHLAT
215085, DHS KL
22108k, DHLA
221DSS , DHSH
2A ADSS, DSLAT
24 ABHS , DHLAT
24 ADSS, THSHI
2A ABSE, DHLS
21505

221D0A)



21. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS

A7 a R

14 15 16

13

o

23-24-59-60

2540

‘82

26-27 61

10~12-52~54

- 33 —



REF.NO _NOTE ~ PARTRNO. _____ . __. DESCRILPTION _________. LS S B aty
1 B1601-210-DOB-A  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B FhA%IB t
) B1601-210-DOC-A  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C Hik3iC i
3 B1601-210-DOE INNER PRESSER E 4 $IE 1
4 B1501-210-DOF-A  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER F Hi$IF 1
5 B1817-210-DAA SHUTTLE RACE RING COMPL.,A THE vA$TANIR 1
] B1817-210-DAC SHUTFLE RACE RING ASH, ,C T ARy I
7 B1817-210-DAD SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,D T vARIDyra 1
8 03 B2120-215-0A0 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP DEVICE VR S EVE D H 1
g 03  B4150-210-DA0 WIPER RELAY CABLE ASM, FINGATAN —Fa0{F-7 AI3 1

10 027 B2552-221-DOA LOWER PLATE FRE 33 1
1 0Z B2552-231-D0B T.OWER PLATE, BLANK VT CE AN ED) I
12 02  B2552-221-BOC LOWER PLATE BLANK (0.54¥M) ST FYH (0, 5HN) 1
13 B2587-220-000 WORK CLAMP PAPER MATERIAL (A) FAELay v¥ {(4) 1
14 B2588-220-000 WORK CLAMP PAPER MATERIAL (B) 24%¥x3% Y9 4 (B) 1
15 B2595-220-004 PRESSER CLOTH SHEET 2A¥zay y-} 1
16 B2595-220-008 PRESSER CLUTH SHEET B F/A3L3T y-F B 1
17 B2555-221-DAA LOWER PLATE FIX PLATE ASH. 2L INFLEE VA 1
18 B2555-221-D0A LOWER PLATE FIX PLATE YRR I(A (1
19 B1519-026-00G HINGE STUD ey vy (2)
20 §8-2111050-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=9.5 /8733 11/64-40 L=9.5 ()
71 SM-G0BUR0Z-TF SCREW H6 L=8 n7Hr7 5 AN M6 L=8 )
22 WP-0611626-5P WASHER 15X6X1.6 L3 2 (2)
23 02  B2620-221-000 FEEDING FRAME BLANK PLATE FIARLINE T I (X 8 TY) 1
24 02 B2621-221-000 FEEDING FRAME BLANK PLATE FIAILINIIT TV 1
25 02  B2622-221-000 FEEDING FRAME BLANK,RIGHT YA 7 I (¥ ¥ TY) 1
26 02 B2623-221-000 FEEDING FRAME BLANK,LEFT ST IR 1
27 02 B2626-221-000 2-STEP FEEDING FRAME BLANK 2R VASTIGYRTSD FuY 1
28 B2630-215-AA0 SLIDING PLATE ASM. RIGHT MITIAFITIAN DAH3Y 23 1
29 B2630-215-0A0 SLIDING PLATE ASM. LEFT MIIFTTIAA VAR W23 1
30 B2640-215-0B0 CLAMP ASH. YRyt 13v7 43 1
31 B5116-210-000 CLANP LEVER SELE FFvTT VR - ¥)]
32 WP-0650876-5D WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 P39 3 2 6.5X13%0.8 {(2)
33 B2640-215-0A0 FEEDING FRAME BLANK RIGHT VYRIF AT VIRRRSATET Y3 (H
34 B2640-215-AA0 FEEDING FRAME BLANK LEFT PYAIFITT VIHARIAFET A (B
35 B2643-215-040 SETTING PLATE ASM, VI L-bE (2)
36 B5116-210-000 FEEDING FRAME CLANP [.EVER TEFF 95T LN - (Z)
a7 B2645-215-000 LOWER PLATE yyayFyR{ak3T (2)
18 B2641-215-0A0 SLIDE ASK. A 23 1
39 55-6150610-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=5.5 v33y' 15/64-28 L=5.5 2
40 01 B2622-215-DO0 FEEDING FRAME BLANK,RIGHT YPrIR 7 I (A 4 TY) 1
4] B2582-221-0A0 CASSETIF PRESSER ASK, PIPTIR I
42 B2584-221-000 CASSETTE PRESSER UPPER PLATE PebAYIvIfS (1)
43 B2583-221-000 CASSETTE PRESSER LOWER PLATE Dby AL n
44 B2588-220-000 WORK CLAMP PAPER MATERIAL (B) RJAzad v¥ 4 (B) n
45 B2646-215-000 TAPE Jagiyy-7 (1
%6 B2582-221-000 CASSETTE PRESSER BASE PLATE By IR {14 n
47 B2589-215-000 CASSETTE PRESSER SPACER BEIMARERA -F- (N
48 B2572-229-000 FILAMENT TAPE T4IRVIF -7 (2)
49 B2581-221-DAD CASSETTE PRESSER FIX PLATE ASM DeIMArIIF {003 1
50 B2581-221-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER FIX PLATE DAL IV (1}
51 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAWP STOP PIN YTy LR Y (2}
52 (61 B2552-215-D0A LOWER PLATE BLANK YRLAT FE (R ¥ 1Y) 1
53 0l B2552-215-DOB LOWER PLATE BLARK SaLRT 5 (R ¥ 7Y) 1
54 0 B2552-215-DOC LOWER PLATE BLANK(O.SMM) YHLRP" Sy (0, 5UM) 1
55 B2555-215-DAD LOWER PLATE FIX PLATE ASM. AL EMIIE (4TS 1
56 B2555-215-D00 TOWER PLATE FIX PLATE YRARMITE(A (0
57 B1519-026-00G HINGE STUD (454 (2
58 $5-2111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 A3y 11/64-40 1=9.5 (2)
59 01 B2620-215-D00 FEEDING FRAME BLANK PLATE FIRIIRTE T SRR T 1
§0 01  B2621-215-DO0 FEEDING FRAME BLANK PLATE IRV Ty (R 8 1Y) 1
61 01 B2623-215-D00 FLEDING FRAME BLANK,LEFT N AT TICE T 1
62 01 B2626-215-D00 FEEDING FRAME BLANK 24 yRYTAGYIIIT T 1
NOTE (#:30) 01....FOR 215D 215DH
02....FOR 221D 221D/8
03....PART TO BE USED TOGETHER R I O D S

— 34 —



22. AMS~-221D/215D PERFECT STITCH EXCLUSIVE PART COMPONENTS
AMS—221D,7215D2A—7x2 hATFw FHRER IS BHE

(Caution) Please understand that the standard stitch specifications
of the current AMS-2AAD cannot be modified to the perfect
stitch specifications of the AMS-2AAD,

( #* ) BIOANS-2AADEEZFTyFHENRANS -2AADA- 727 b 27y FERASE LA BETUTE T As
o TRTEW,

-85 —



REF.NO _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. . ___ BESCRIPTION _______... LS S S Quy_ _
1 01 B1406-215-P00 THREAD GUIDE H THEIAIAIE YT 1
2 B1191-2156-P00 NEEDLE SETTING LABEL AYMIIEYY -k 1
3 B1201-221-D0A YAIN SHAFT,TYPE P Pyay oy s 1
4 B1401-210-000 NEEDLE BAR,TYPE P PyasnyE 9 1
5 B1811-221-DAA LOWER SHAFT GEAR COMPL, ,TYPE P Pyay ¥y Iny WY1 Y 1
§ BIST4-215-F00 SHUTTLE AT Y I
7 B1226-552-000 ROLLER FELT yaSAN 4
8 B1206-210-000 COUNTERWEIGHT ¥I7424 1
g B1812-215-P00 SHUTTLE DRIVER IS i

10 B1854-2E0-DA0 P INNER HOOK PRESSER JUMCTION Pyaniy Ay 9 i
TT BIBI8-215-PU0 SHUTITE FFr < I
12 B1852-210-DA0 P BOBBIN CASE ASM, PYATE UtV -203 1
13 Bi816-210-DAB UPPER SPRING ASM, PYATAAY ¥OTN 323 i
14 Bi816-210-D00 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING,TYPE P PyaUAAR 090 % (1)
15 B1840-210-D00 LOOP RECEIVING PLATE U347 V{2 $)]
T8 BI84T-210-D40 L.OWER “THREAD ROLDER YENE 43 (@]
17 $8-6066220-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 b33y 3/32-56 L=2 (2)
18 $8-6090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4,0 v333" 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
19 $5-6090420-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 £33y 9/64-40 L=4 2
20 82430-221-800 T. TRIMMER CONNECTING BAR,P Pyay ML YR D 1
71 B2450-215-PAD CONNECTING ARN ASY. RNy 7T 7 T
22 $D-0640326-TP HINGE SCREW ¥ viy 1
23 NS-6110310-8P NUT 11/54-40 nyhry 11/64-40 1
24 SD-0640326-TP HINGE SCREW vy 1
25 02  B2425-215-PA0 NEEDLE PLATE ASM. LR VA 1
75 01 B2425-215-PaF NEEDLE FLATE ASN., H M) |
27 B2425-215-P00 NEEDLE PLATE ny4{4 (1)
28 02  B2426-215-POA NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 MTHY A {741.6) (v
29 01  B2426-215-P0B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 MTHE AN (42.0) (1}
30 K2424-215-P00 COUNTER KNIFE 27 A% (1)
KE E7477-216- PAD NOVING KNIFE ASY. IS FYUE RN [§)]
32 B2418-215-P00 MOVING KNIFE LINK b oARIYY (1)
33 B2415-215-PAQ TRIMMING LEVER ASM. {SMALL) LRI (AT Y N
34 B2414-215-PA0 YOVING KNTFE DRIVING LEVER ASM {hEILN - (2 138 Y (H
35 B2432-215-P00 THREAD TRIMMING ROD 1500y (D
36 EZ417-280-000 TRREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT 5V -3 7 (D
7 $§-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,2 $53% 3/32-56 1=2.2 (2)
38 03 B2423-280-00C HOVING KNIFE WASHER C ISV 3 N (1
35 03 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D MAZEHFED (1
40 03 B2423-280-00E MOVING KNIFE WASHER E b OARE A X (1)
41 03 BZ473-280-00F ROVING KENTFE WASHER F INEEVS A m
42 03 B2423-280-00G MOVING KNIFE, WASHER G VARG (1)
43 B2417-210-000 MOVING XNI1FE HINGE SCREW b AZR VRS (D
44 §8-7060310-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 NIy 3/32-56 L=3 (2)
45 §5-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.0 v33y 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
5 SS-TII0T40-TF SCREW 1176440 L=7 TRESEY 11764790 L=1 [§))
47 WP-0450846-SP RWASHER [ &5 M M (H
48 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING {hEY b -9y (1)
49 %62  B1405-221-D00 THREAD GUIDE A NE 94TV H A 1
50 £2431-215-P00-A THREAD CONNECTION PLATE {hEILVISE 4 1
3 SS-GTTI052-TP SCREW BIEVT R A &
52 BO107-T761-000 THREAD PASSING INSTRUMENT {h-9% 1
53 B1904-280-000 BALANCE CRANK PIN FYb Yy pFHE Y 1
54 B1805-210-D0A P LOWER SHAFT OSCILLATOR PyaRyEy yAA7Ya ]
55 B2107-210-DAA P WIPER ASM. Py - 43 I
T8 B2107-210-D0A F WIPEE PyaSTIN - 4);
57 B1901-280-0B0 LINK BALANCE ASYM, WyrEvet v 43 1
58 B1905-541-000 NEEDLE BUSHING =N A TUY (1)
5% B1411-804-000 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING MR VR - AT (1)
60 B1903-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK FYR Y J3v) (1)
81 BT404-Z80-U00 VEEBEE BAK CRANK ROT A - F7e PN Y]
62 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW £330 (D)
63 B1203-280-000 NEESLE ROD CRANK NIE Iy (D
64 B1901-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER BuaFvkt Y (n

NOTE {7EE)

01....FOR 2A ADHS, DL
62....FOR 2A ADSS,DSL
03....SELECTIVE PART

24 ADHS, BHLA
2A ADSS, DSLA
BIREA

#ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF STANDARD STITCH

AMS-2A AR,

FREAOESIE, AMS-2AADERATy FHBELRATT.

— 36 —



23.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
ZERHERY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No,

When previocus parts{Obsoleted part)and new parts{Added partslare
net interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.}can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

TEMRE, #53Rev. No . MEIEB{FEN,
BAORBREALVEEDEAL , MIRANLEBTH, JHITEET, 20317401

No.i1248-[01] - “Rev.No.

*A:Added partsBlif&a/D:0bscleted partsfBBS/E:Erratumill

Rev.|Page[Ref. Parts Na. Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. 7
No. | B INo. & & # No, | & INo. & £
00 2 32.SL-4040881-5¢ 01 2 32 5L-4040891-8C

01 11 111B2130-210-D00
01 16 52 SM-4041801-5N
01 16| 60 |SK-6041602-TP
01 16| 77 WP-0482086-5D
01 16 78 WP-0482086-5D
01 16 91| SK-6040802-TP
01 16| 92 |WS-0410002-KN
01 16| 93 | WP-0430800-3C
01 20| 5b(83611-221-D00
0t 20| 56 /55-7110840-5P
01 201 57 1HX-0022300-00
01 21 221B4120-221-D00
01 21 23 1135-30209

01 21 24 155-7110840-3P
01 24| 411B8160-229-000
01 24| 42 B8161-220¢-000
01 24| 43|B8163-220-000
01 24| 44 1WP-0841600-SE
01 24| 45| WP-0641601-5C
01 24| 46 |NM-6060002-SE
01 24| 47 |SM-9061403-8¢C
01 24| 4B |WP-0820816-8SD
01 24| 485 )1110-23603

01 24| 50 |WP-0704016-3P
01 28 4|1 M8012-581-AA0

00 11 111111-10806

00 16| 52 ;SH-4041655-SP
00 16| 60;5K-6041202-T7°P
00 16| 77 ({WP-0430800-5¢C
00 16| 78 | WP-0430800-5¢

*
DI I9|9i.

- R - ek e e e ol B B - e T e e e e e e R e e

01 28 5|SL-4030681-S8F
01 28 7{85L-4030681-8F
01 28 8 N9012-581-0A0
01 28 9|EA-9500801-00

D|{OC 31 17 | E96298-2562-000

X

01 31 19 |HF-0041010-00
AL 01 31 20|HF-0041080-P0

D| 0O 36 36[(SS-1110640-TP

Al 01 36| 49:8B1405-221-D00

- 37 -



NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS il
PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ks #H Ko B H N & ' N a2 H X0
A1230-500-000-A 6 14 | B1212-210-D00 6 10 B1630-210-D00 § 4 B2120-215-0A0 34 8
A3216-001-00A 2 76 | B1213-210-D00 6 1 B1631-210-Db00 8 17 B2130-210-D00 i1 11
B1214-210-D00 6 2 B1632-210-D00 8 14 B2301-210-D00 14 1

BP-3000000-00 10 1% | BI215-210-DOO 6 8 B1633-210-b00 8§ 12 B2302-205-0AA 12 9
BP-3000000-00 20 21 B1216-210-D00 6 9 B1634-210-b00 8 50 $2302-280-0A0 12 8
BP-3000000-00 20 22 | BI1223-771-000 6 44 B1641-562-000 § 23 B2302-280-000 12 13
BP-3000000-00 20 23 | BI226-5562-000 36 7 B1642-210-D00 8§ 13 B2303-205-000 14 48
BP-3000000-00 20 24 | Bi230-210-D00 6 b B1648-161-000 § 28 B2303-280-000 12 23
BP-3000000-00 20 25 | B1231-210-D00 6 3 B1648-161-000 1225 B2304-205-000 18 79
BP-3000000-00 20 26 | BI232-210-DO0 6 4 B1648-161-000 14 45 B2304-216-100 12 1
BP-3000000-00 20 27 | Bi401-210-A00 6 37 B1802-180-000 16 29 B2305-205-000 12 11
BP-6000000-00 20 28 | BI401-210-DOG 36 4 B1802-210-D00 10 32 B2306-210-D0C 12 3
BT-0400251-EB 8 57 | B1402-280-000 6 38 Bi805-210-D0A 36 54 B2308-221-D00 12 2
BT-0400251-EB 18 22 | B1403-280-000 6 42 B1805-210-D00 10 2 B2312-210-D00 14 15
BT-0400251-EB 18 63 | BI403-372-000-A 18 5 B1806-210-D00 16 23 B2313-280-000 12 12
BT-0400251-EB 22 25 | BI404-280-000 6 35 B1806-210-D00 32 6 52315-210-D00 12 4
BT-0600401-EB 22 26 | BI404-280-000 36 61 B1808-210-D00 16 26 82401-210-100 14 14
B1103-221-D00 2 1 51405-210-000 6 39 Bi1g11-221-DAA 36 b B2402-210-D00 14 10
B1104-221-DG0 2 2 | Bi4056-221-DOC 36 49 B1811-221-DA0 16 51 B2404-216-DA0 14 1%
B1105-214-D00 2 9 | B1406-210-000 6 40 B1812-210-D00 10 20 B2407-216-D00 14 17
B1106-221-D00 2 3 | Bi406-215-PO0C 36 1 B1812-215-P00 36 9 B2408-210-D00 14 13
B1107-221-100 2 4 | Bl407-210-D00 6 30 B1813-980-000 16 9 B2408-210-B00 14 1l
B1108-221-DOA 4 58 | Bi408-180-000 8 24 B1814-210-D00 10 6 B2411-210-000 14 43
B110§-221-D00 4 1 B1411-552-0A0 6 43 B1814-215-P00 36 6 B2412-210-D0O0 14 12
B1109-221-D00 2 5 | B1411-804-A00 10 38 B1814-221-DAG 160 5 B2413-221-b00 14 18
BI110-221-DA0 4 2 | Bl411-804-A00 10 42 B1815-210-000 10 48 B2414-215-PAD 36 34
B1111-215-000 4 15 § Bl411-804-A00 10 61 B1815-980-000 10 47 B2414-280-0A0 14 3l
B1111-232-000 2 10 | B1411-804-300 10 39 B1816-210-DA0 36 13 B2415-215-PA0 36 33
BI112-215-000 4 61 B1411-804-B00 10 43 B1816-210-D0OC 36 14 B2415-280-0A0 14 29
BI1112-221-D00 4 3 | B1411-804-300 10 62 B1816-280-000 16 30 B2416-210-0A0 14 30
B1113-223-C00 4 16 | BI1411-804-C00 10 40 B1816-230-000 18 21 B2416-280-000 14 28
BI113-224-000 4 17 | Bi411-804-C00 10 44 B1816-280-000 18 456 B2416-280-000 36 48
B11156-215-000 4 18 | BI411-804-C00 10 63 31816-230-000 18 50 B2417-210-000 14 33
B1115-232-0A0 14 3 | BI1411-804-DC0O 10 41 B1816-280-000 i8 83 B2417-210-000 36 43
Bl115-232-000 14 6 | B1411-804-D00 10 45 B1817-210-DAA 34 b B2417-280-000 14 42
BI116-215-000 2 11 B141{-804-D00 10 64 B1817-210-DAR 10 4 B2417-280-000 36 36
R1116-804-000 14 47 | Bl411-804-000 6 33 B1817-210-DAC 34 & B2418-215-P00 36 32
BEIET-210-DOC 2 12 | B1411-804-000 36 659 B1817-210-DAD 34 7 B2418-280-000 14 27
BI118-221-DAA 4 69 | Bi414-232-0060 6 41 B1818-210-D0A LA B2421-210-AA0 14 26
B1118-221-DAD 4 4 | Bi1419-026-000 20 4 B1818-210-D0OB 10 22 B2421-215-PA0 36 3l
B1121-224-000 4 19 | B1501-127-000 & 25 B1818-215-P00 36 11 B2423-280-00A 14 37
B1123-210-DO0 2 13 | B1502-215-D00 4 63 B1819-280-000 10 49 B2423-280-00B 14 38
Bi123-280-000 2 14 | B1502-221-D00 4 b4 B1820-210-D00 0 7 B2423-280-00C 4 39
B1125-210-DOC 2 15 ] B1504-210-000 18 4 B1820-215-PA0-A 10 16 B2423-280-00C 36 38
B1125-2156-P00 2 16 | B1504-215-D00 4 64 B1821-210-D00 10 8 B2423-280-000 14 4Q
B1126-210-000 2 1T | B1504-221-D0O0 4 55 B1822-215-P00 0 17 B2423-280-00p 36 39
B1129-210-000 2 18 | BI515-210-DO0 10 65 B1828-210-DAA 0 24 B2423-280-00E 36 40
BI1131-528-000 32 3 | BI519-026-00G 16 28 B1828-210-D0A 10 25 B2423-280-00F 36 4l
B1132-223-C00 4 20 | BI519-026-00G 34 19 B1836-210-D00 10 1 B2423-280-00G 36 42
B1143-210-000 2 85 | B15]9-026-00G 34 57 B1840-210-D0O0 36 1B $2424-210-000 14 25
B1144-210-000 6 16 | B1527-681-000-A 8 54 B1841-210-PO0C 36 16 B2424-215-P0OC 36 30
B1148-555-000 2 75 | B1529-880-00C-A 2 72 R1846-221-D00 10 33 B2425-215-PAB 36 26
B1153-221-D00 4 5 | BI6O1-210-DOB-A 34 1 B81847-221-D00 10 5% B2425-215-PAG 36 2b
B1154-221-D00 4 6 | BI6OI-210-DOC-A 34 2 B1849-221-b00 10 60 B24256-215-PO0 36 27
B1165-221-D00 4 7 | BIGOI-210-DOE 34 3 B1852-216-DA0 B 12 B2425-215-000 14 22
B1166-221-D00 4 & | BI601-210-DOF-A 34 4 B1853-5612-00E 18 84 B2425-221-DAA 14 20
B1167-215-000 4 21 BI1601-210-D0O0-A 8 1 B1854-210-DAC 3% 10 B2425-221-DAB i4 21
B1170-215-000 4 62 | BI1603-210-D00 § 3 B1901-210-DAG 6 29 B2426-210-00A 14 23
B1170-215-000 32 33 | B1604-221-D00 8§ 2 B1901-210-DCO 6 28 B2426-210-00B 14 24
B1170-221-D00 4 9 | BI60G-210-D00 8 8 B1801-280-0B0 36 b7 B2426-215-POA 36 28
B1170-221-D00 32 4 | BI607-210-D00 8§ 9 B1801-280-000 36 64 B2426-215-POB 36 29
B1178-191-000 2 19 [ B1607-210-D00 8 55 B1903-210-000 6 3! B2430-215-PA0 36 I
B1180-221-D00 4 10 | BI609-210-D00 8 b B1903-280-000 36 60 B2430-221-D00 36 20
B1181-221-D00 4 11 B1616-210-D00 § 1 B1903-552-000 6 34 B2431-215-P00-A 36 50
B1182-221-D00 4 12 | BI611-210-D00 § 16 B1903-552-000 36 62 B2432-215-P0G 36 36
B1183-221-D00 4 13 | BI611-210-00A 8 26 B1904-280-000 6 136 B2440-210-D00 14 16
B1185-221-D00 4 60 | BI612-210-D00 § 6 B1904-280-000 36 53 B2504-221-D00 6 1
B1191-215-P00 36 2 | B1620-221-DO0 8 10 B1905-541-000 6 32 B2505-221-D00 6 2
B1193-221-D00 4 14 | B1622-221-D00 8 il B1905-541-000 36 58 B2506-221-D0G 6 3
B1201-221-D0A 36 3 | B1625-220-006 18 3 B2102-816-000-A 8 30 B2509-224-000 16 31
B1201-221-D00 6 6 | B1625-220-000 18 80 B2107-210-DAA 36 &b B2509-224-000 16 32
B1202-210-000 6 54 | B1626-220-000 18 8 B2107-210-DA0 I3 i B2509-372-000-A 18 7
B1203-215-000 6 15 | B1626-220-000 18 81 B2107-210-D0A 36 56 B2612-221-D00 16 4
B1203-280-000 36 63 | B1626-850-000 32 5 52107-210-D00 o2 B2513-215-000 I8 46
B1206-210-D00 6§ 7 | BI627-210-DO0 8 15 B2110-210-D00 11 33 B2613-221-D0¢ i6 b6
B1206-210-000 36 8 | B1629-224-000 § 128 B2111-210-D0C o3 B2514-215-000 18 69

- 38 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

4l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE. REF PART NO PAGE REF
ik d "H XN G BN e hit Ikl H NO
B2614-221-D0C 16 6 | B2605-215-0A0 18 5l B4007-221-D00 21 2 Di610-491-D00 8 31
B2516-215-000 18 83 | B2605-215-000 18 52 B4008-221-D00 21 3 n2112-655-B00 20 36
B2516-221-D00 16 7 | B2606-215-DQ0 18 91 B4022-22}1-D00 21 4 112431-555-B0G 12 26
B2517-221-DOG 16 8 | B2606-221-000 18 29 B4110-210-D00-A 21 7 D2502-232-D00 24 27
B2518-215-A00 18 75 | B2611-215-0A0 18 43 B4120-221-D00 21 22 D2587-L8W-BOG 14 49
B2518-215-000 18 73 | B2611-215-000 18 44 B4130-221-DA0 21 b D2588-L8W-B00 14 60
B2519-221-D00 16 9 | B2613-215-0A0 18 37 B4150-210-DA0 4 9 D3112-14B-B0OG 12 10
B2520-215-D00 16 83 | B2613-215-000 18 38 B4701-221-DA0 22 1 D7133-556-B00 2 63
B2520-221-D0C 16 10 | B2617-771-000 14 53 B4702-221-DA0 22 7 D8204-555-DOC 24 28

B2523-221-D00 16 11 B2618-215-D00 32 36 B4711-220-00A 8 6l

B2525-221-D0C 16 12 | B2618-221-000 32 Il B4711-220-008 8§ 62 EA-0600BO1-00 20 37
B2526-223-C06 16 33 | B2620-215-D00 34 59 B4711-220-00C 18 11 EA-9500B01-00 21 8
B2527-215-000 18 74 | B2620-221-000 34 23 B4711-220-00D 18 12 EA-9500B01-00 22 18
B2627-221-D00 16 13 | B2621-215-D00 34 60 B4711-220-00E 18 64 EA-9500B61-00 28 O
B2528-215-000 18 67 | B2621-221-000 34 24 B4711-220-00F 18 66 EA-9500B01-00 28 56
B2528-221-D00 16 14 | B2622-215-D00 34 40 B4711-220-00G 18 13 EA-9500B01-00 28 71
B2529-232-000 4 22 | B2622-221-000 34 25 B4711-220-00H 18 14 EA-9500B01-00 31 b
B2529-352-000 10 46 | B2623-215-D00 34 61 B4715-215-0A0 22 13 EA-9500B02-00 2 22
B2530-215-000 18 88 | B2623-221-000 34 126 B5115-210-000 J4 36 EA-9500B02-00 28 72
B2534-221-D0G 16 15 | B2626-215-D00 34 62 85116-210-000 34 31 EA-8500B02-00 28 79
B2537-221-D0C 16 90 | B2626-221-000 34 27 B8101-221-DAO 24 1] EA-9502B05-00 31 8
R2540-221-D0G 16 16 | B2630-215-AA0 34 28 B8102-221-DAD 24 2 E2650-453-000 16 38
B2541-221-D00 16 17 | B2630-215-0A0 34 28 B81063-221-DA0 24 3 E2651-453-000 16 37
B2542-221-D0O0 16 18 | B2640-215-AA0 34 34 B8110-221-D00 24 14 E8523-304-000 31 17
B2543-221-D00 16 19 | B2640-215-0A0 34 33 B8110-373-N00O 24 10 E9567-319-000 28 20
B2544-215-D00 16 84 | B2640-215-0B0 34 30 B8115-215-000 24 21 E9607-603-000 28 57
B2544-221-D00 16 20 | B2641-215-0A0 34 338 B8150-221-D00 24 4 E9613-601-000 31 16
B2545-216-DO0 16 88 | B2643-215-0A0 34 35 B3160-228-000 24 41

B2547-221-D00 16 21 | B2645-215-000 34 37 B816E-220-000 24 42 GAF-01007000 6 17
B2548-215-000 18 87 | B2646-215-000 34 45 B8162-220-000 24 22 GAT-23301000 16 M
B2548-221-D00 16 22 | B2702-210-000 12 24 B8163-220-000 24 43 GCT-02906000 32 20
B2550-221-D00 18 2 | B2703-210-000 21 21 B8168-216-000 24 23 GPK-26002000 31 10
B2552-215-D0A 34 52 | B3012-480-000 18 86 B8171-223-C00 24 24 GPK-470010AB 31 23
B2552-216-D0B 34 53 | B3012-816-000 18 77 B8201-221-D00 24 15 G1216-870-000 6 61
B2552-215-DOC 34 54 | B3107-804-000 12 15 B8202-2056-000 24 256 G5151-171-000 24 29
B2552-215-D0O0 18 89 | B3111-352-000 14 8 B8211-206-000 22 24 G6705-162-U0A 28 62
B2552-221-D0A 34 10 | B3112-761-00¢ 12 14 B8267-180-000 2 21 G8124-270-000 22 14
B2552-221-DGB 34 11 | B3114-232-000 12 19 B9101-221-Db00 32 1

B2552-221-DGC 34 12 | B3114-771-000 2 20 BO101-490-000 32 12 HA-0005900-00 11 19
B2552-221-D00 18 1 B3119-771-000 12 16 B9101-562-000 32 13 HA-0030300-0A 28 569
B2553-215-D00 18 90 | B3120-125-00¢ 12 17 B8107-761-000 36 52 HA-0030300-0A 30 1§
B2553-221-000 18 25 | B3123-352-000 14 4 B9109-555-000 32 14 HA-0042500-00 28 60
B2555-215-DA0 34 55 | B3i25-012-00¢ 14 7 B9110-012-000 32 15 HA-0042500-00 30 17
B2555-2156-D00 34 56 | B3126-012-000 2 62 B91E1-012-000 32 16 HA-0042600-00 31 2
B2555-221-DAA 34 17 | B3126-012-000 12 18 B8113-012-000 32 17 HA-0045800-00 21 6
B2555-221-D0OA 34 18 | B3126-012-000 14 5 B9121-012-000 24 26 HD-0005700-0A 21 10
B2555-221-D00 16 23 | B3132-55Z-000 1220 B9121-220-0A0 32 18 HD-00056700-00 21 9
B2657-215-D00 32 34 | B3204-210-DAC 2 67 Be140-372-000 32 19 HD-0013500-00 6 566
B2657-221-000 32 7 | B3204-210-DBO 2 066 HF-0041010-00 31 19
B2558-220-000 18 26 | B3205-210-000 2 73 CM-2001000-01 28 18 HF-0041060-P0 31 I8
B2558-220-000 32 8 | B3212-761-000 2 77 CM-3001000-01 28 19 HF-0041080-P0 31 20
B2560-372-000 34 b5l B3213-2056-000 6 26 CM-3001001-01 28 61 HK-0266500-80 28 21
B2564-223-C00 32 9 | B3501-210-000 20 5 CM-3002000-B2 2 87 HK-0346100-20 11 17
B2567-216-0A0 18 40 | B3502-220-000 20 6 CM-3002000-02 2 86 HK-0346100-40 22 17
B2567-215-000 18 4l B3504-280-000 10 11 CM-3002003-A1 2 8% HK-0346101-00 31 6
B2568-223-C00 I8 31 B3505-210-D0C 20 7 CM-3002003-01 2 88 HK-0346200-20 14 62
B2570-215-000 18 16 | B3505-280-000 14 10 CM-50010006-01 2 90 HK-0346300-00 14 51
B2571-216-000 18 17 | B3506-221-D0O0 20 | €Q-2000000-00 10 14 HK-0346400-00 11 18
B2572-229-000 34 48 | B3507-220-000 20 8 €Q-2000000-00 20 28 HK-0346400-00 22 20
B2576-220-000 18 6 | B3507-280-000 20 90 CQ-2000000-00 20 30 HK-0346400-00 31 7
B2579-228-0A0 18 61 B3508-280-000 20 1¢ €Q-2000000-00 20 31 HK-0542500-40 28 22
B2581-221-DA0 34 49 | B3508-280-000 20 11 €Q-2020000-00 20 32 HM-0006300-10 28 23
B2581-221-D00 34 50 | B3508-280-000 20 12 €Q-2522000-00 10 19 HN-0014800-04 28 69
B2582-221-040 34 41 | B3509-210-DO0 20 13 €Q-2522000-00 20 33 HN-0014900-00 28 70
B2582-221-000 34 46 | B3509-220-000 20 I4 €Q-2522000-00 20 34 HW-2003900-00 11 20
B2583-221-000 34 43 | B3509-280-000 20 1b €Q-2522000-00 20 356 HW-5000700-00 11 21
R2584-221-000 34 42 | B3510-221-D00 20 2 CS-079073A-SH & 132 HX-0005600-0B 28 24
B2587-220-000 34 13 | B35H11-221-DOO 20 55 CS-0790731-SH 18 71 HX-0006500-0A 28 73
B26588-220-000 34 14 | B3518-280-000 20 16 CS-080081C-SH 10 52 HX-0012300-0A 2 23
B2588-220-000 34 44 | B3518-280-000 20 17 CS-080081C-SH 14 44 HX-0014700-0C 28 25
B2589-215-000 34 47 | B3520-220-000 20 18 CS-080081C-SH 14 54 HX-0015000-0C 20 38
B2591-220-000 32 10 | B3522-220-0AC 20 19 CS-100081C-3P 10 50 HX-0015000-0D 2 24
B2595-220-00A 34 15 | B3523-220-000 20 20 CS-100081C-SP 16 35 HX-0015000-0D 20 39
B2595-220-00B 34 16 | B3649-850-000 11 35 C5-1201010-SH 10 3 HX-0015000-0D 20 40
B2604-215-0A0 18 48 { B4001-221-D0O0 § 55 CS-147121A-8H 6 18 HX-0015000-0F 2 25
B2604-215-000 18 49 § B4005-221-D00 21 1 HX-0015000-01 226

— 139 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
g ] E N i " Mo ks NO Y d H N0
HX-0015000-0N 2 27 | MO005-581-0A0 30 12 PJ-0460525-03 18 10 SL-4040881-5C 2 33
HX-0022300-00 20 57 | MDO06-581-0A0 30 13 PJ-3010405-05 223 SL-4040881-SF 28 34
HX-0023300-00 2 28 | MO007-580-0A0 30 26 PJ-3010405-05 22 8 SL-4040881-SF 31 9
HX-0023300-00 18 30 | MOOO7-581-0A0 30 15 PJ-3010600-03 22 30 SL-4040891-5C 2 32
HX-0023300-00 22 27 | MS0OB-580-0A0 30 27 PJ-3050652-02 22 16 SL-4040891-3C 2 M
HX-0033900-0B 28 26 | MOOOB-581-0A0 30 4 PJ-3080400-02 22 3 SL-4040891-8C 2 35
HX-0036400-0E 18 24 | MID09-580-0A0 30 28 PJ-3095200-01 32 27 SL-4040891-SC 2 36
HX-0040700-00 28 27 | MO009-581-0AC 30 & PS-0150065-KP 4 26 SL-4040891-3C 2 92
HX-0041000-06 28 28 | MOGI0-580-0A0 30 29 PS-0160065-KP 18 39 SL-4040891-SC 20 42
M9010-b81-0A0 30 36 PS-0160065-KP 18 42 SL-4040891-5C 20 43

F1066-000-00B 32 21 ¥9012-580-040 26 6 PS-0400142-KH 8§ 13 SL-4040891-5C 22 21
M9012-580-0A0 30 37 PV-1562090-00 22 4 SL-4041081-8F 28 37

KM-0000001-30 16 38 | MA012-681-AA0 28 4 PV-1502090-00 22 10 SL-4041081-8F 28 38
H9012-581-0A0 28 8 PV-1502091-00 22 5 SL-4041091-8C 2 37

MAQ-11532000 28 74 | MO017-580-0A0 30 8 PV-1502091-00 22 11 SL-4041091-8C 2 38
HC-2006010-00 6 52 | M9020-580-AA0 30 3] PY-91600560-00 22 6 §L-4041091-3C 2 19
MC-2005010-02 32 22 | M9020-580-0A0 30 30 PV-0160050-00 22 12 SL-4041091-S8C 2 40
MC-3720011-00 6§ 53 | MO021-580-0A0 30 14 PX-5000200-00 8§ 60 SL~4041091-8C 2 41
MC-3720011-02 32 23 | M9022-580-0AC 30 32 PX-9500090-00 22 19 SL-4041091-SC 28 41
MDP-170B1800 6 6l ¥9024-580-0A0 30 9 SL-4041091-8C 28 42
MDP-1T70B1802 32 24 | M9025-580-0A0 31 24 RC-0560711-KP 2 8l SL-4041091-8C 28 43
MDP-500B 1400 6 50 | M9027-580-0A0-A 30 33 RE-0250000-K0 11 25 SL-4041081-SC 28 54
MDP-500B1402 32 25 | M9028-580-0A0 30 7 RE-0300000-KQ 10 18 SL-4041091-8C 28 65
MTJ-MS000008 24 30 | M9029-580-0A0 28 49 RE-0300000-K0 18 15 SL-4041281-8C 2 42
M1001-581-000 28 80 | MO031-580-0A0 31 22 RE-0300000-K0 18 82 SL-4041281-8F 28 44
¥1002-581-0A0 28 8l M903I-590-0A0 30 356 RE-0320000-KC 18 36 SL-4041291-8C 6 b7
M1003-581-000 28 82 | M8032-580-0A0 28 77 RE-0500000-K0 2 Tl SL-4051081-SF 28 45
M1004-581-000 28 83 | M9033-580-0A0 28 78 RE-0500000-K@ 8 34 SL-4051091-8C 22 22
M1005-581-000 28 84 | M8034-580-0A0 30 11 RE-0500000-K0 11 26 SL-4061091-8C 6 19
MI1011-580-000 26 10 | MO035-580-0A0 30 10 RE-0700000-K0 24 31 SL-6040642-TN 16 46
M1012-580-000 31 3 | MDOG40-510-00A 28 58 RE-0700000-K0 24 32 SL-6040892-TN 16 47
M1014-580-000 28 10 RE-0800000-K0 10 54 SL-6040892-TN 16 86
MI1017-580-0A0 26 14 | NM-3034000-SF 28 29 RO-0922702-00 2 80 SL-6040892-TN 21 13
M1030-580-000 26 7 | NM-3040620-SF 28 30 RO-1372301-00 6 46 SL-6040892-TN 21 14
M1031-580-0A0 26 8 | NM-3040620-8F 28 &5 SL-6041692-TN 6 23
M1031-580-000 26 9 | NM-6040003-8C 14 55 SB-1080005-00 16 39 SL-6041692-TN 16 438
M1032-580-000 26 1l NM-§050001-SE 256 13 SB-1080005-00 16 40 SL-6052092-TN 16 49
M2001-580-000 28 11 NM-6050001-SE 26 I7 SB~1100013-00 16 41 SL-6053592-TN 16 50
M3002-580-00B 28 13 | NM-GOS0001-SP 14 56 SB-1300002-00 16 42 SL.-6062092-TN 18 32
¥3003-580-000 31 15 | NM-6060001-SC 28 63 SB-1300003-00 16 43 SL-0061291-SE 4 27
M3004-511-004 31 14 | NM-6060002-SE 24 46 SB-4120001-00 i6 44 SL-9061293-8E 24 12
M3005-511-00A 28 12 | NM-6080001-3C 4 23 SD-0500803-TP 4 60 SL-9082083-SE 22 23
M3005-580-006A 26 4 | NM-6080721-SE 22 28 SD-0530221-8P 12 28 SL-9082093-SE 24 13
M3005-580-00B 26 5 | NM-6100001-SC 4 24 SD-0600341-TP 8 53 SM-0040601-SC 28 46
M8510-580-AA0 26 1 NM-6120003-SE 24 1l SD-0640326-TF 36 22 S¥-0040601-3C 28 47
M8510-580-BAD 26 2 | NM-6160511-SE 256 18 SD-0640326-TP 36 24 SH-1044050-SM 28 48
M8510-581-0A0 28 14 | NS-6090310-S8P 2 29 SD-0640391-TP 12 30 SH-30650562-TC 28 66
M8520-580-0A0 31 1 NS-6090310-5P 2 30 SD-0640482-Sp 12 3! SH-4030401-8C 4 28
M8541-580-0A0 26 13 | NS-6090310-SP 11 23 Sh-0650305-TP 14 6l SM-4030601-SN 11 30
M8590-513-0A4 31 21 NS-6110310-8P 2 65 SD-0650321-1TP 11 29 SM-4030601-SN 11 31
M8599-580-4A0 31 13 | NS-6110310-SP 4 25 Sp-0720321-TP 12 29 SM-4031851-8R 28 39
M8599-580-0A0 31 12 | NS-6110310-8P 8 33 SD-0790402-TP 8§ 37 SM-4041055-8P 16 51
M8601-580-CA0 28 | NS-6110310-SP 11 24 SD-0791271-8P 16 45 SM-4041801-SN 16 562
M8601-580-CA0 30 18 | NS-6110310-SP 1227 SD-0791271-8P 16 85 SM-4051055-SP 16 53
M8602-590-BAG 28 b1 NS-6110310-SP 36 23 SD-0800331-TH 8 35 SM-4051406-8E 25 12
M8602-530-BAG 30 34 | NS-6110420-SP 14 57 SD-0800341-8P 8 66 SM-6030602-TP 16 64
M8604-502-ABC 28 3 | NS-6110420-8P 14 58 S0-0800402-TP 8 36 SK-6030802-TP 16 656
M8604-592-AB0 30 20 | NS-6120310-SP 12 39 Sp-0801021-TP 10 68 SH-6030802-TF 16 87
M8604-592-0B0 28 2 | N3-6120630-5P 14 59 SD-1100301-TP 14 62 S¥-6040602-TP 14 63
M8604-552-0B¢ 30 19 | NS-6150310-SP 2 31 SK-1382501-SE 24 33 SM-6040602-TP 21 15
M8605-581-0A0 28 6 | NS-6150310-SP 4 9 SK-3311600-8C 24 34 SM-G040602-TP 21 16
M8605-581-0AC 30 21 NS-6150330-8D 1§ 57 SK-3311600-5C 24 35 SM-6040802-TP 10 67
M8606-580-040 26 3 NS-6660430-SP 10 53 SK-3311601-SE 24 36 SM-6040802-TP 16 b6
M8606-580-0A0 30 38 SK-3382001-SE 28 64 SM-6040802-TF 16 081
M8607-580-AA0 28 76 | PA-1602508-A0 18 9§ SK-3413201-8E 26 15 SM-6040802-TP 20 41
M8901-580-BAC-A 28 16 | PA-1602510-A0 18 60 SK-3452500-SC 24 37 SM-6041002-TFP 16 57
M8901-580-BAO-A 30 23 | PA-1603003-A0 8 5§ SK-3612001-SF 28 756 SM-6041002-TP 16 53
M8901-581-AA0 28 15 | PB-0000100-00 32 26 SL-4030681-8F 28 5 SM-6041602-TP 16 59
¥8901-581-AAC 30 22 | PC-0105030-00 § 63 SL-4030681-SF 28 7 SM-6041202-TP 10 66
M8910-681-000 31 11 PC-0124010-00 18 66 SL-4030G81-SF 28 132 SM-6041202-TF 16 61
M9001-581-0A0 30 1 PC-0124010-00 18 92 SL-403068i-SF 28 33 SM-6041402-TP 14 64
¥9002-580-0A0 30 24 | PF-0552040-B0 22 15 SL-4030681-8F 28 5¢ SM-6041402-TP 16 62
M2002-581-0A0 3@ 2 | PF-0706010-00 22 2 SL-4030891-8C 28 35 SH-6041602-TP 16 60
M3003-581-0A0 30 3 | PF-0708010-00 22 8 SL-4031091-8C 21 11 SM-6051802-Tf 18 47
¥9004-581-0A0 30 6 | PJ-03205256-03 18 62 SL-4031091-8C 21 12 S¥-6060802-TP 18 23
M9005-580-0A0 30 25 | PJ-0460525-03 8 59 SL-4040681-SC 28 36 SM-6060802-TF 34 21

— 40 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS Al
PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
Calia H__NO % H N0 REE ] H MO % H N0
SM-6061202-TP § 40 | S§5-6121010-8P 18 70 TA-2100904-R0 2 b8 111-10508 11 8
SM-6061610-5C 25 & S$S-6121212-TF 10 567 111-10608 11 ¢
SM-6107002-TP 4 29 | §8-6150610-SP 34 38 WP-0320500-58D 16 75 111-106707 1 1o
SM-7030450-3C 4 30 | SS-6151220-8F 10 58 WP-0320501-SC 1t 32 111-10905 11 12
S¥-8040412-TP 8§ 48 | S8-6151412-TP 6 21 WP-0320601-8D 16 76 111-11051 11 13
SH-8050412-TP 16 63 | 88-6161812-TF 12 33 WP-0330601-3B 4 45 111-11507 11 14
SH-8060412-TP 16 64 | SS-6681712-TP 6 22 WP-0430800-5C § b5l 111-11804 H 16
SM-80560812-TP 16 65 | 8S8-7060310-8P 36 44 WP -0430800-3C 16 93 111-12000 115
SM-8050812-TP I8 18 | SS-7080510-TP 6 47 Wp-0430800-5C 28 53 111-55108 24 17
SM-8050812-TP 18 33 | S8-7080410-SP i4 36 WP-0430800-5D 21 20 111-565207 24 18
SM-8060602-TP 8 47 | 88-7090410-8P 32 30 WP-0430801-3C 16 82 111-58300 24 5
SM-8060602-TP 16 66 §§-7090620-TF 12 34 WP -0450000-SD 20 564 111-58409 24 6
SM-8060602-TP 16 67 | SS-7090850-8P 21 18 WP-0450000-SD 32 32 111-58516 4 7
SH-8060612-TP 6 20 | SS-7000910-8P 8 4l Wp-0450801-3D 4 46 T12-17114 6 12
SM-8060802-TP 16 68 | $8-7090010-SP 32 31 WP-0450801-SD 4 47 112-17213 6 11
SM-8060812-TP 6 26 | 85-7081110-SP 8 42 WP-0450801-8D 1F 38 112-72408 16 24
SM-8060812-TP i6 69 | 3S-7110410-SP 24 39 WP-0450801-SD 16 79 118-47308 a 20
SM-8060812-TP 16 70 S8-71105610-SP 10 27 WP-0450801-3b 18 28 122-84303 8 27
SH-8061612-TP 6 59 | SS-7110610-SP 18 27 Wp-0450846-SP 14 41 135-02109 24 19
SM-9041050-8C 28 B2 | SS-T110570-3P 4 57 WP-0450846-3P 16 80 135-08700 10 34
SM-9061003-CP 4 56 S8-7110670-8P 6 74 Wp-0450846-8P 36 47 135-08808 10 35
SM-9061403-SC 24 47 | $S-7110710-SP 18 19 WP-0482086-5D 139 135-08%08 10 36
SM-9087523-SE 4 31 SS-7H10710-SP 20 63 WP-0482086-SI 12 37 135-13205 125
§8-1060210-TP 14 32 | S§-7H10710-SP 21 19 WP-0482086-8D H 135-13304 12 6
$§-1060210-TP 36 37 88-7110740-TP 14 34 WP-0482086-Sh 16 178 135-15200 § 52
§§-1090610-8P 32 28 | SS-THIOQ740-TP 36 46 WP-0501016-3C 26 16 135-18105 24 20
§5-1110640-TP 8 38 | SS-Ti10840-8p 2 47 WP-0501016-8D 14 70 135-30209 2 981
§8-1110640-TP 14 65 | 88-Ti10840-8P 10 28 WP-0501016-8D 16 81 135-30200 20 3
§5-1110840-8P 4 32 } S§8-T7110840-3P 11 36 WP-0501016-SD 18 20 135-30200 2t 23
88-1110840-8P 4 33 | S5-7110840-5P 20 56 WP-0501016-SD 18 35 135-512564 2 84
5§-2110710-TP 4 34 | SS-7110840-3P 21 24 WP -0520656-5A 4 48 137-16808 12 7
§8-2111010-TP 16 71 58-7110910-8P 1t 37 WP-0520656-5A 4 49 137-17707 8 21
$8-2111010-TP 16 8D | SS-7110810-TP 4 39 WP-0520656-SA 4 50 138-16608 2 1
$§-z111010-TP 32 29 | SS-Ti11110-TP 10 30 WP-0611626-SP 8 49 138-1685656 37
§§-2111010-TP 34 20 | SS-7I11120-TP 4 4] WP-0611626-SP 18 93 138-17408 12 22
58-2111¢10-TP 34 58 | 8§-T7111410-TP 4 40 WP-0611626-SP 34 22 141-07808 4 2
§5-40807156-5P 2 43 | 88-7121110-8P 8 43 WP-0641601-SC 24 45 141-08300 14 48
$8-4110716-Sp 20 44 | SS-7150810-TP 2 48 WP -0650876-SD 18 68 141-13450 2 61
§8-4110715-SP 20 45 | S8-7150910-TP 18 56 WP-0650876-5b 34 32 141-13468 2 60
§5-4110915-87 4 35 | 88-7ib1210-SP § 44 WP-0651001-8C 28 67 141-14508 6 60
§8-4111015-8P 2 44 | S5-8090610-5P 12 21 Wip-06510566-3D 12 38 169-92604 16 26
§5-4111815-SP 16 72 | 3§-8110422-TP 2 78 WP-0651056-8b 18 58 170-07402 24 8
§5-4120615-5P 4 36 $5-8110422-TP 11 28 WP-0651066-5D 18 58 177-00402 11 34
585-4120616-8P 20 46 §5-8110422-TP 1§ 72 WP-0704016-5P 24 50 178-33658 24 9
$5-4120615-8P 20 47 | 33-8110422-TP 18 78 WP-0820526-8D 14 71 178-45009 28 17

55-41209156-8P 6 58 i 58-8110610-8P 6 24 WP-0820816-SD 18 76
SS-4120915-8P 14 66 8§-8111610-SP 6 27 WP-0820816-SD 24 48 225-37658 2 68
S5-4120916-5P 14 67 §5-8120740- 5P 12 36 WP -0841600-SE 24 44 225-38151 2 74
$8-4120915-SP 20 48 | S8-81560822-TP 4 42 WP-0851846-8C 4 b1 225-38300 2 19
§8-4150815-5P 2 45 | S8-81b60822-TP 10 29 WP-0871602-SE 22 29 225-38409 2 68
8$5-6060220-5P 368 17 | SS-8160822-TP 14 68 WP-0062616-5D 10 13 226-87701 16 26
SS-6060410-TF 10 56 | S5-8150822-TP 18 54 WP-1062001-5C 4 52 226-87701 16 27
S$5-6090420-SP 36 18 | SS-8161550-5P 6 46 WP-1702600-50 25 19 229-30309 25 14
$8-6090420-SP 36 19 | SS-8660610-TP 6 49 WS-0310002-KR 1 22 229-30358 25 1
§5-6080440-SP 10 12 | S§5-8660610-TP 8 45 WS-0310702-KS 28 40 229-30408 25 10
§8-6020620-SP 2 82 55-8660610-TP 3 46 WS-0410002-KN 16 92 229-30507 25 8
58-6020620-TP 11 27 | S5-86610612-TP 14 69 WS-0510002-KN 25 16 229-30705 267
§5-6090630-5P 2 46 ] S$3-9110520-CP 4 43 WS-0610002-KN 28 68 229-30804 25 5
$8-6092120-SP 20 49 | SS-9121010-TP 4 44 WS-1020002-EN 4 53 229-30803 25 4
§S-6092120-S¢ 20 50 58-9151120-CP 18 55 WS-1643202-KR 25 20 229-31000 25 3
§§-6092120-5p 20 5l $8-9151120-Cp 24 40 229-31109 25 2
88-6110430-TP 14 35 | S8-9661230-CP 6 48 100-04108 2 8 229-31208 25 15
$5-6110430-TP 36 45 | ST-4031051-SN 26 12 101-02259 32 2 220-31307 26 11
§§-6110510-SP 24 38 | ST-5041061-SN 31 4 105-02300 2 68 229-31406 25 8
$8-6110520-TP 18 85 | 8§9622-710-000 28 31 105-23504 10 31 229-31506 25 21
S8-6110610-TP 4 37 106-18304 2 70
58-6110610-TP 4 38 | TA-0750704-RO 2 49 116-06004 8§ 18
§8-6110610-TP 8 39 | TA-0750704-R0 2 5@ 110-18504 2 6
§8-6110610-TP 21 17 | TA-0850604-RO 2 bl 110-23603 24 49
§§-6111062-TP 36 61 TA-1050504-R0 %2 b2 110-71602 8§ 22
8S-6111140-5P 2 83 | TA-1050504-R0 24 16 110-71701 8 19
88-6111140-3P 12 36 | TA-1250406-R0 2 53 110-72402 2 64
88-6111140-8P 16 73 | TA-1250406-RO 2 o 110-72708 11 4
88-6111140-8Pp 20 52 | TA-1250406-RO 2 55 11110152 11 5
§8-6120940-8P 12 32 | TA-1850805-RO 2 56 111-10301 11 6
88-6121010-8F I8 34 | TA-1850805-RO Y 111-10400 r 7

-41 —




MEMO

w42 -




MEMO

—43 -







JUKI CORPORATION

wopyngra (g) 1898 JUKI CORP.
FEBOAFEANTER. HETHI L
ERLELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world,

JUK! thatesst

FEBLRY, 2
To order or for turther
information,

pleass contact:

KIDA—VI A RHRBURO-OFEL(RFTT 38NV ET,

#Tha description covered in this paris list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without nofice.
HE@A-YY 2RI, 1998488 RECHRALHRTHRLLLOTT,

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of August 1998,

98 - 08 Printedin Japan (E)



